AASHTOWare Project

Project Cost Estimate Creation User
Guide

This guide provides the steps to properly import an Estimator (.est) file in AASHTOWare project
(AWP) and create an associated cost estimate. Please follow the instructions below. Additional
information regarding the development of a project and cost estimate using the Project Enty
Template or directly in AWP can be found on our website.
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Export Estimator File to AASHTOWare Project

1. Open Estimator shortcut on your desktop
2. If working from home, please use VPN or RDP to access the CTDOT hosted Estimator server
3. Enter User name and password
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4. Select proper .est Estimator file to open (1)
5. Select “Open” (2)
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6. Ensure proper estimate data in entered the header (1)

7. Select page 2 (2)
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149-0088 $1,540,757.13

Group 0001 SLOPE STABILIZATION ON ROUTE 45 AT LAKE WARAMAUG BROOK 1,10

0107090-CTDOT BOUNDARY MARKER - (SURVEY MONUMENT); ** See Special Pr
0201001-CLEARING AND GRUBBING; Quantity1.00 LS; Unit Cost $43,080.00000; T
XTH EXCAVATION; Qu : ; Unit Cost 521,60981; Total ¢
0202216-EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL;
0202217-SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL ** See Special Prov
0262525-CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT; Quantity:150.001. Uit Cos
0204151-HANDLING WATER: * See Special Provisions **Quantity:1.00 LS; Unit Cc
0210821-WATER POLLUTION CONTROL ™ See Speciel Provisions ™*Quantity:1.0(
0211000-ANTI-TRACKING PAD:; Quantity:170.00 5. Uit Cost $27.89940; Total S
0219001-SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM; Quantity:1,090.00 Lf; Unit Cost $6
0304002-PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE: Quantity:430.00 c.y; Unit Cost S56.7562
0305000-PROCESSED AGGREGATE; Quantity:70.00 ton; Unit Cost $66.56674; Total
0406171-HMA S0.5; Quantity:270.00 ton; Unit Cost §174.10185; Total S47,007.50
0406236-MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT; Quantity:140.00 gal; Unit Cost S15.57910; T
0409001-FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0in TO 4in); Quantity:2,290.
0703008-HEAVY RIPRAP; ** See Special Provisions *~Quantity:960.00 cy; Unit Co
0703014-ROUNDED RIPRAP; ™ See Special Provisions ™" Quantity:240.00 cy; Uit
0703030-PLACEMENT OF CHANNEL BOULDER; ™ See Special Provisions ™*Cauan
0716000-TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM; Quantity:2470.00.; Uit Co
0755009-GEOTEXTILE; ™ See Special Provisions ™*Quantity:490.00 sy Unit Cost §

Estimate [0143-0088
Spec Year [11
Base Date | 7/24/2023 ~

Unt System £ =
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Estimate Cost 110054081
Estimate Total 1540757.13

Contingency | @00 |

B 7|0 x El

0755010-GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - MEDIUM SURVIVABILITY): Q
0755014-GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY); Quantity:1,040.00 5,
“TRAFFIC BARRIER; Q  Unit Cost 43240
0822101.01-RELOCATED TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER; Quantity:220.00 Lf; Unif
0910300-METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH); Quantity:588.00 f; Unit Cost S27.7971;
0911923-R-8 END ANCHORAGE-TYPE |; Quentity3.00 ea; Unit Cost $1,379.36471
0912499-REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL; Quantity:191.00 1f; Unit Cost $5.91851: Tot
0912503-REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL; Quantity:25.00 Lf; Unit Cost 52.68138; Totu
0939001-SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL; Quantity:70.00 hr; Unit Cost $33.71905,
0944000-FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL; Quantity:1,960.00 5. Unit Cost ¢
0950005-TURF ESTABLISHMENT; Quantity:1,040.00 s Unit Cost §3.09515; Total
0950039-EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D; Quantity:2,780.00 s Unit Cost
0950040-CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES; ™ See Special Provisions ™*Qual
0969062-CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM; ** See Special Provisions **Qu
0570007-TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER); **See Special Provisions *"Q
0971001-MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC; ™ See Special Provisior
0974001-REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY: Quantity:60.00 c..; Unit Cost S313.0
0975004-MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT:; Quantity:1.00LS; Unit Cost §
0976002-BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS.- HIGH INTENSITY: Quantity:000.00 dey:
0977001-TRAFFIC CONE; Quantity:24.00 ea.; Unit Cost $22.09853; Total $551.96
0978002-TRAFFIC DRUM; Quantity:24.00 ea.; Uit Cost $37.19205; Total $892.61
0979003-CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE Il Quantity:6.00 ea.; Unit Cost $55.4
0980020-CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING; Quantity:1.00 LS; Unit Cost §14,360.00000;
0981100-42" TRAFFIC CONE; Quantity:24.00 ea.; Unit Cost $44.48932: Totel $1,061
1111201-TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 1); * See Special Provisions *“Quant
1118051-TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1); ™ See Special Provisions ™'C
1206023-REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS; ™ See Special Provii
1208937-5IGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING);
1209124-HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE: Quantity:600
1209131-HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGENID, ARROWS AND MARKINGS; Quantity:6
1210101-4in WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS; Quantity:1,200.00 Lf; L
1210102-4in YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS; Quantity:1,200.00 1.
1210105-EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS; Quanti
MARKINGS; Q <. Unit Cost $2.
1212002-TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE; Quantity
1214002-6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE; Queanti

T 1330077 CANETDCTIAR CIEAE, A ntin 200 A0

‘SLOPE STABILIZATION ON ROUTE 45 AT LAKE

RAMAUG BROOK

Group Name

Group Total
1,540

Alternate Code

Description
LOPE STABILIZATION ON ROUTE 45 AT LAKE WA

Supplemental Group Number Fund Package

Groups [ Al kems | Bxtra Data | Funds

[ Nom [



8. Ensure all Page 2 header information is Blank. Data in these fields may cause errors during the
import process (1)
9. Select each group individually (2)

R FIONUMENT): = See Specis P Esimated By
0201001-CLEARING ] 100 LS; Unit C 1 ety [
AVATION; Q ; Unit Cost 521.60981; Total

—— 1
@ I 0202216-EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL; Approved By )
0202217 SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERAL  See Specil Pov
G202525-CUT BTUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT: Quantit 150001 Unit Cos st Tpe | I
0204151-HANDLING WATER; ** See Special Provisions **Quantity:1.00 LS; Unit C¢
LUTION CONTROL S S o100

0211000-ANTI-TRACKING PAD; Quantity:170.00 5, Unit Cost $27.89940; Total $¢
@ T 0219001-SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM: Quantity:1090.00L; Unit Cost 6
0304002-PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE: Quantity:430.00 c.. Unit Cost $56.7562:
0305000-PROCESSED AGGREGATE: Quantity:70.00 ton; Unit Cost §66.56674; Total
@1 0406171-HMA Unit Cost $174.10185;
©

©

0406236-MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT; Quanity:140.00 gal: Unit Cost $15.57910; T
CONCRETE (5n TO &i);
0703008-HEAVY RIPRAP; ** See Special Provsions ™Quantity:960.00 c.y; Unit Co
; + See Spe Unit
@ T 0703030-PLACEMENT OF CHANNEL BOULDER; ™ See Speciel Provisions ™"Quan!
© 3

£~ See Sp ; Unit Cost§

€ :
€ 04000 5
X TRAFFIC ; Unit Cost $43.24
0822101.01-RELOCATED TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER; Quantit:220.001f; Uit
BEAM RAIL : Unit Cost $27.7971;
0911923-R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE |; Quantit:3.00 ea; Urit Cost $1379.36471
0912499-REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL; Quantity:191.00Lf; Unit Cost S5.918ST; Tot

0912503-REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL; Queantity:25.00 L Unit Cost S268138; Totc
© ; 7 Unit Cost S33.71905,
- T 0944000-FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL; Quantity:1960.00s.y; Unit Cost ¢
0950005-TURF ESTABLISHMENT, Quantity:1,040.00 .:; Unit Cost $3.09515; Totel
@ T 0950039-EROSION CONTROL MATIING TYPE D; Quantity:2,780.00 . Unit Cost
& $ SLOPES; “Quai| | [FageT Page2 [Naes
0969062-CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM; ** See S Qu
0971001-MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC; ™ See Special Provisior LIl Some S S
@ i
ot $313.0
ND PROJECT ! ; 00LS; Unit Cost S
0976002-BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY; Quantit:900.00 day;
0977001-TRAFFIC CONE; Quantity:24.00 ea; Unit Cost $22.99853; Total $551.96
DRUM; ; £$37.19205; Total $89261
0979003-CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE ll; Quantity:6.00 ea. Unit Cost $55.4
0980020-CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING; Quantit:1.00 LS; Unit Cost §14,360.00000;
- T 0981100-42" TRAFFIC CONE; Quantity:24.00 ea; Unit Cost 544.48932; Totel $1,067
1111201-TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 1): ™ See Special Provisions **Quan
1118051-TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1) ™ See Special Provisions ™C
AND RELOCATION
1208937-SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE X RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING);
@ T 1209124-HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE; Quantity:800
RRO\ ; Quantiy:
1210101-4in WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS; Quantity:1,200.001f; U
@ T 1210102-4in YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS; Quantity1, 2000011
1210105-EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS; Quanti
1211001-REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS; Quantity:400.00 5 Unit Cost S2.
@ T 1212002-TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE; Quantity
1214002:5" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE; Quanti
B e S = P = =y
Ready NUM

10. Ensure a description is included in the Group Description field (1)

11. Ensure all “** See Special Provisions **” labels are enter exactly as required. Two asterisk, one
space between the leading and trailing “s”. If these labels are not exact an error will be
generated during the Estimator import process. (2)

12. Select File to begin the export process (3)
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5 B, Estimate 0149-0088 5159075713

58 Group 0001 SLOPE STABILIZATION ON ROUTE 45 ATLAKE WARAMAUG BROOK 1,10 Group [0001 Group Total [T-10054087
0107090-CTDOT BOUNDARY MARKER - (SURVEY MONUMENT) ™ See Special Pr =
0261001-CLEARING AND GRUBBING; Quantity1.00 LS; Unit Cost $43,080.00000; 1
TH EXCAVATION; Q1 > ;U 1.6088T; Total ¢ Nmber
0202216-EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL: | |
0202217-SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL; ** See Special Prov
0202529-CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT; Quantity:150.00 Lf; Unit Cos. Defauit Fund Package ¥ From Estimate Defaut Fund Package
0204151-HANDLING WATER; * See Special Provisions *"Quantity1 00 ; Unit Co picngPrie [EEE 1 ¥ From Eaimate Dt Prng e
0210821-WATER POLLUTION CONTROL; ** See Special Provisions **Quantity:1.0
0211000-ANTI-TRACKING PAD; Quantity:170.00 . Unit Cost S27.89940; Total 2 Group Descrption
215001 SEOIVENTATION CONTROL SYSTEN: it 09900 1 Ut Cont 5 s === =
0304002-PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE: Quanity:430.00 c.:; Unit Cost $56.7562 SI0PE STABLIZATION O FOUTE 25 AT LAKE WARAVAUG BFOGK
0305000-PROCESSED AGGREGATE, Quantity:70.00tor; Unit Cost $66.56674; Total
(406171-HMA 5D.5; Quaniity:270.00 ton; Unit Cost S174.10185; Total 4700750
FORTACK COAT; | Unit Cost S15.57910, T
0409001-FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0in TO 4in); Quantit:2, 290 1
0703008-HEAVY RIPRAP; * See Special Provisions *Quzntit960.00 cy; Unit Co >
0703014-ROUNDED RIPRAP; ** See Special Provisions **Quantity:240.00 c.; Unit
0703030-PLACEMENT OF CHANNEL BOULDER; ** See Special Provisions **Quani
0716000-TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM; Quantity2.470.00 ., Unit Co
0755009-GEOTEXTILE; ™ See Specisl Provisions " Quanfity4%0.00 . Unit Cost §
0755010-GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - MEDIUM SURVIVABILITY)
0755014-GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY); Quantity:1,040.00 5y
022210001-TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER, Quanti 4000 4; Unit Costsa3za | Paget [Hoes ]
0822101.01-RELOCATED TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER; ; Uni
0910300-METAL BEAM RAIL (R-8 MASH); Quantity:588.00 1 Unit Cost 277971, | [0 tom Quanity Unit UnitPrice | Extonsion AR Code Descr Supplomontal Description =
0511523-R- END ANCHORAGE-TYPE ; Quantity3.00 ea; UnitCost$1379.6471 | | @) 445
0912490-REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL; Quantity191.00 L1 Unit Cost $591851: Tol | @1 | 0011 (] 000 L5 43080,00000 4306000 CLEARING AND GRUBBING
0912503-REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL; Quantity25.00 1f; Unit Cost S268138; Tot: | @] | o012 o0z000 4470000 oy, 21.60581 9659565 EARTH EXCAVATION
0939001-SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL; Quantity-70.00 ; Unit Cost 3371905, | (@) | o015 o216 50000 ey, B 86712 EXCAVATION AND RELISE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTE  See Special Provions ™
0944000-FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL; Quantity:1,960.00 s.y.; Unit Cost { @ oozt 0202217 1000 est 1,000,00000 1.000.00 SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL * See Special Provisions ™
0950005 TURF ESTABLISHMENT, Quantity: 104000 ; Unit Cost S3.09515, Total | |y oy o 15000 1 Saaii0 w21 CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT
0950039-EROSION CONTROL MATING TYPE D; Quantity:2 760,00 sy; Unit Cost | gy onpg o20atst .m0 L5 12000000000 12000000 HANDLING WATER = See Special Provisons =
0950040-CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES; ** See Special Provisions **Qual . .
2925062-CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFHCE. MEDIUVE -~ seespeie Provsons ~6n, | | @)1 | 027 a2i0821 1000 est 10.000.00000 1000000 WATER POLLLTION CONTROL Ses Specil Povidons
0970007-TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER), = See Special Provisions Q| @1 | 0048 0211000 170000 sy, EE 474230 ANTITRACKING PAD
0571001-MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC, See Special rovisor. | | @] | 2070 a219001 1090000 1, 6312 687927 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM 8
0974001-REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY; Quantity80.00 cy; Unit Cost 313 | @1 | 0072 0304002 430000 oy 587562 2440518 PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE
0975004-MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT, Quantiy:1.00LS; Unit Cost S | @) | 0075 0305000 70000 ton ea58674 485987 PROCESSED AGGREGATE
0576002 BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY; Quentit:900.00 day; | [ | 0085 oE171 270000 ton 7410185 700750 HMAS05
0977001-TRAFFIC CONE; Quantit2400 ea; Unit Cost S2299853; Total $551.96 @ o 0406236 140000 gal 1557310 218107 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT
0978002 TRAFFIC DRUM; Quantityi24.00 ea; Unit Cost §37.19203; Total $692.61 ® |2 0403001 2280000 5. 1080165 7578 FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0in TO 4in)
0979003-CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE I; Quantity:6.00 ea; Unit Cost S35 | gy g5 oma0e 960000 ¢ 128.00000 12268000 HEAVY RIPRAP = See Special Provisons =
0980020-CONSTRUCTION SURVEVING; Quiantiy:1.00 LS; Unit Cost $14,360.00000;
0981100-42" TRAFFIC CONE; Quantit24.00 ea; Unit Cost 4448932 Total s1,057 | @1 | 127 omais 240000 12589000 021360 ROUNDED RIPRAP = See Special Provisons =
11201 TEMPORARY DETECTION (ITE NO. £, See Specil Provisons ~Quant | | @)1 | 0140 07300 70000 ea i %0543 PLACEMENT OF CHANNEL BOULDER = See Specil Povisons ™
1110051 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (STE NO. 1)  See SpecialProvisions .| | @1 | 0142 o760 2470000 st se7en 6574599 TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM
1206023-REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS; ** See Special Provisi | @] | 0145 0755009 430000 sy, 3500000 1715000 GEDTEXTILE = See Special Provisons ™
1208937-SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TVPE X| RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING), | @) | 0155 o7s5010 300000 <y, e 143649 GEDTEXTILE (SEPARATION - MEDILIM SURVIVABILITY)
1208124-HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE: Quantity200 | (@) | 0160 orss0s 1040000 sy, 20063 304934 GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)
1209131-HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS; Quantie6 | [y | 0170 te21on0n st0000 1t 320 Za980 TEWPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER
12001014in WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, Quantity1 200001551 | gy gz ez 22000 1t sz a7 FELOCATED TEMPORARY TRAFFC BARFIER
1210102-4in VELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS; Quantitys! 200001£. | @ 169 o030 586000 11 s 1834471 METAL BEAM RAIL (-8 MASH)
1210105-EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS; Quanti
1211001-REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS; Quantity:00.00 5, Unit Cost 52, | @1 | 0200 o1z 3000 fes Tarassin 12809 P16 END ANCHORAGE-TYPE |
{21202 TEUPORARYPLASTC PAVEUENTMARKNG TP £ WHTE ooty | 2T ™7 na1ouma Tatam 11 =t Timas RO ARSI T JJ
T 1214002-6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE; Quantf
. T 17307 ~weToemen ciene. o R N
Ready UM
I " H H I ”
13. Select “Export Estimate File
& Estimator - [Estimate 0149-0088] X
€ File| Edt View CatalogTools OtherTools Window Help Cex
C New CtrieN
=1  Open Ctis0 5
Close MAUG BROOK 1,10 Group 0001 Group Total [110052087
) * See Special Pr
save S Host 54308000000, 1 o
s 552160981, Total ¢ | Supplemertal Group Number
Save Cost Sheets to Catalog OTTOM MATERIAL;
* See Special Prov
Import Estimate File 15000 11 Unit Cos | Defack Fund Package ¥ From Estimate Defau Fund Package
M i 1.00LS;Unit ¢ PicngPrte [FYRENG =] IV From Eimate DefakPring Prfie
Export Estimate File fons **Quantity .0
PO ESTETT b 527.80040; Total 2 Group Description
ot Ctnep  DODLE; Unit Cost $6 ru|| === =
P— Unit Cost $56.7362] [SLOPE STABILIZATION ON ROUTE 45 AT LAKE WARAWAUG BROOK
ost $66.56674 Total
10149-0088-60% 5; Total $47,007.50
2C\Users\.\0047-0121_SF it Cost S15.57910; 1
Hin); Quantiy:2,290.
30046-0127_2022-11-02_Estimator %0000 03 Unst Co
40u1-0157 Hity:240.00 c.y; Unit
50301-0195-FA I Provisions **Quant
6Design Approval Cost Estimate A7D0Dsf; Unit Co
005, Unit Cost S
7 C\Users\.\0O1-O1T7EE oty 0000
80092-0681_Estimate (03-22-2022) antity1,040.00)
§102-256 F0P Extimate f; UnitCost sz |Page 1 [hees ]
100171-0473 Proposal Estimate_2022-04-07 (1) : Uni
oo Cost 5277971, | [T Lino 1 tom Quantity Unit Unit Price | Etonsion AR Code Descr Supplomontal Description =
Exit it Cost §1,379.36471 []] o 873445 2
0912459-REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL aantiy 191,00 73 Unit Cost $591851: Tot | | @1 oamiont 000 5 43,080,000 4308000 CLEARING AND GRUBEING
0912503-REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL; Quantit25.001f; Unit Cost S268138; Tot: | | @ o0z000 4470000 oy, 21,6081 96.595.85 EARTH EXCAVATION
0539001-SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL; Quantity:70.0 h; Uit Cost S3371505. | | @ 28 50000 oy, s 486712 EXCAVATION AND RELISE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTC * See Special Frovsions ™
0944000-FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL; Quantity:1,960.00 s.y.; Unit Cost { @ 0202217 1000 est 1.000.00000 1.00000 SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL  ** See Special Provisions **
0950005 TURF ESTABLISHMENT, Quantity:1 04000 ; Unit Cost S3.09515,Total | |y o 150000 1f a0 w21 CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT
0950039-EROSION CONTROL MATING TYPE D; Quantity:2 720,00 sy Unit Cost | gy o215t 400 L5 120,000.00000 120,000.00 HANDLING WATER = See Special Povisns ™
0950040-CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES; ** See Special Provisions **Qual
2025062 CONSTRUCTION FELD OFFICE MEDIUM:  seespedal rotens on. | @1 o2i0821 1000 est 10.000.00000 1000000 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL = See Special Provisons =
0970007-TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ™ See Specal Provisions Q. | @ 0211000 170000 s, 2783940 474230 ANTITRACKING PAD
0STI00T-MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIG  se¢ Specil Proviior | | @) a219001 1090000 1. 6312 687927 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM |
0974001-REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY; Quantity80.00cy; Unit Cost 313 | @1 0304002 430000 o S87562 2440518 PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE
0975004-MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT, Quantity:1.00LS; Unit Cost S | | @ 0305000 70000 ton 6858674 485987 PROCESSED AGGREGATE
T BRCACE NWLAr;N\NG GHTS HIGHINTENSIT: ity 0004y || @) 046171 270000 ton 17310185 200750 HMAS0S
- uantity24.00 ea; Unit Cost ; Tota @ 046236 140000 gal 1557310 218107 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT
0978002-TRAFFIC DRUM; Quantity:24.00 ea; Unit Cost $37.19205; Total $892.61 @ 045001 229000 5. 1080165 27578 FINE MILLING OF BITLMINGUS CONCRETE (0n TO din)
0979003-CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE I; Quantity:6.00 ea; Unit Cost $35.4 | | gy oma0e 960000 ¢ 128.00000 12268000 HEAVY RIPRAP = See Special Provisons =
0920020-CONSTRUCTION SURVEVING; Quantiy:1.00 LS; Unit Cost $14,360.00000;
095110042 TRAFFIC CONE: Qi 24,0 e, Unkt st $44.80832 1ot 51051 | | @) oants 240000 oy 12589000 021360 RAUNDED RIPRAP = See Special Provisons ™
111201 TEMPORARY DETECTION (7 NO. 13 e it prowiuans v | @1 o700 70000 <o wemme sz PLACEMENT OF CHANNEL BOULDE R = SonSpecilProvions
1110051 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (STE NO, 1)  See SpecialProvisions ~C. | | | @) o760 2470000 st se7en 6574599 TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM
1206023-REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS; ™ See Special Provisi | @1 0756009 430000 sy, 3500000 1715000 GEOTEXTILE * See Specil Frovisons ™
1208937-SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING); | | @ o7ss010 300000 <, e 143649 GEDTEXTILE (SEPARATION - MEDILIM SURVIVABILITY)
1208124-HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE Quantity:200 | | @ o7ss0e 1040000 sy, 2563 304994 GEDTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)
1209131-HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS; Quantist | | gy tez10001 40000 11 22000 2334980 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARFIER
12001014in WHITE EPOXY RESINPAVEMENT MARKINGS, Quantity1 200001151 | | ez 2200 11 e a7 RELOCATED TEMPORARY TRAFFC BARFIER
1210102-in ELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENTMARKINGS; Quartity 2100015 | | st e L Pk T LG
1210105-EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS; Quanti
1211001-REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS; Quantity:400.00 s Unit Cost 2. | @) osmszs 3000 e 137938471 SEE EBIENDIAN CHORSRE TYREL
1212000 TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE Gunntty | | na1ouma Jar amn 11 st T1mas PN CuRIE G Rl JJ

<

>

Export this Estimate

1214002-6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE; Quanti

tems [EdrData




14.
15.

16. Click Save (3)

€ File Edit_View CatologTools OtherTools Window _Help

Enter project number (1)
Select file save location (2)

DEE e~ s BES [t

=), Estmate 0145-0068 5154075713

0107090-CTDOT BOUNDARY MARKER - (SURVEY MONUMENT); ** See Special Pr
0201001-CLEARING AND GRUBBING; Quantity1.00 LS; Unit Cost $43,080.00000; T
0202000-EARTH EXCAVATION: Quantity:4 470.00 c.. Unit Cost §21.60981; Total ¢
0202216-EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL;
0202217-SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL ** See Special Prov
0262525-CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT; Quantity:150.001; Uit Cos
0204151-HANDLING WATER: ™ See Special Provisions ™Quantity:1.00LS; Unit Cc
0210821-WATER POLLUTION CONTROL ™ See Speciel Provisions ™*Quantity:1.0(
0211000-ANTI-TRACKING PAD:; Quantity:170.00 5. Uit Cost $27.89940; Total S
0219001-SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM: Quantity:1,090.00 Lf; Uit Cost 56
0304002-PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE: Quantity:430.00 c.y; Unit Cost $56.7562
0305000-PROCESSED AGGREGATE; Quantity:70.00 ton; Unit Cost $66.56674; Total
0406171-HMA S0.5; Quantity:270.00 ton; Unit Cost §174.10185; Total S47,007.50
FORTACK COAT: Qu I Unit Cost $15.57910; T
0409001-FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0in TO 4in); Quantity:2,290.
0703008-HEAVY RIPRAP; ** See Special Provisions *~Quantity:960.00 c.y; Unit Co
0703014-ROUNDED RIPRAP; ** See Special Provisions **Quantity:240.00 cy; Unit
0703030-PLACEMENT OF CHANNEL BOULDER; ™ See Special Provisions ™*Cauan
0716000-TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM; Quantity:2 470.00 5 Unit Co
0755009-GEOTEXTILE; ™ See Special Provisions ™*Quantity490.00 sy Unit Cost §
0755010-GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - MEDIUM SURVIVABILITY); Quantity:300.00¢
0755014-GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY); Quantity:1,040.00 5,
0622100.01-TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER; Quantity:540.00 Lf; Unit Cost 43241
0822101.01-RELOCATED TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER; Q. ; Unit

£1-8, Group 0001 SLOPE STABILIZATION ON ROUTE 45 AT LAKE WARAMAUG BROOK 1,10

Group [000T
Ak Code

‘Supplemental Group Number

Group Total [1.100.54081

¥ From Estimate Defaut Fund Package:

Defaul Fund Package E
Prcing Profle [3YRENG <

¥ From Estimate Defaut Prcing Profle

Savein: | I Desktop E

* OneDrive - State of
. Connecticut

Ll = =:d

0910300-METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH); Quantity:588.00 f; Unit Cost S27.7971;
0911923-R-8 END ANCHORAGE-TYPE |; Quentity3.00 ea; Unit Cost $1,379.36471
0912499-REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL; Quantity:191.00 1f; Unit Cost $5.91851: Tot
0912503-REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL; Quantity:25.00 Lf; Unit Cost 2.68138; Totc
0939001-SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL; Quantity:70.00 hr; Unit Cost $33.71905,
0944000-FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL; Quantity:1,960.00 5. Unit Cost ¢
0950005-TURF ESTABLISHMENT; Quantity:1,040.00 s :; Unit Cost $3.09515; Total
0950039-EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D; Quantity:2,780.00 s Unit Cost
0950040-CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES; ™ See Special Provisions ™*Qual
0969062-CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM; ** See Special Provisions **Qu
0970007-TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER): ** See Special Provisions *'Q
0971001-MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC; ™ See Special Provisior
0974001-REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY: Quantity:60.00 c..; Unit Cost S313.0
0975004-MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT:; Quantity:1.00LS; Unit Cost §
0976002-BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS.- HIGH INTENSITY: Quantity:000.00 dey:
0977001-TRAFFIC CONE; Quantity:24.00 ea.; Unit Cost $22.09853; Total $551.96

0978002-TRAFFIC DRUM; Quantity:24.00 ea.; Uit Cost $37.19205; Total $892.61

0979003-CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYRE Il Quantity:6.00 ea.; Unit Cost $55.4
0980020-CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING; Quantity:1.00 LS; Unit Cost §14,360.00000:
0981100-42" TRAFFIC CONE; Quantity:24.00 ea.; Unit Cost $44.48932: Totel $1,061
1111201-TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 1); * See Special Provisions ™*Quant
1118051-TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1); ™ See Special Provisions ™°C
1206023-REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS; ™ See Special Provii
1208937-5IGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING);
1209124-HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE: Quantity:600
1209131-HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGENID, ARROWS AND MARKINGS; Quantity:6
1210101-4in WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS; Quantity:1,200.00 Lf; L
1210102-4in YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS; Quantity:1,200.00 1.
1210105-EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS; Quanti
1211001-REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS; Quantity:400.00 5 Uit Cost S2.
1212002-TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE; Quantity
1214002-6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE; Queanti

Ready.
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It Code

] & Kocaba, JamesT.
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04171 270000 ton 17310185 200750
0406236 140000 gal 1557310 218107
045001 229000 5. 1080165 27578
oma0e 96000 ¢ 12800000 12268000
omans 240000 cy 12589000 021360
oma00 70000 ea 220506 260543
0716000 2470000 sk 2661781 B5.74599
0755009 430000 <, 3500000 1715000
o7ss010 300000 <, e 143649
0755014 1,040,000 sy 293263 304394
oe2z10001 S40000 1t 5220000 23360
os22101.01 220000 1t e57812 144675
on10300 586000 11 Zasrta 1634471
0911923 3000 ea 147938471 41809
na1ouma sar amn 11 =t T1mas

CLEARING AND GRUBEING
EARTH EXCAVATION

EXCAVATION AND RELISE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTC ™ See Special Provisions ™
SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL
CUT BITUMINDUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT

HANDLING WATER

WATER POLLUTION CONTROL

ANTITRACKING PAD

SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM

PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE

PROCESSED AGGREGATE

HMASDS

MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT

FINE MILLING OF BITUMINQUS CONCRETE (0in TO 4in)
HEAVY RIPRAP

ROUNDED RIPRAP

PLACEMENT OF CHANNEL BOULDER

TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM
GEDTEXTILE

GEDTEXTILE (SEPARATION - MEDIUM SURVIVABILITY)
GEDTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER

RELOCATED TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER

METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)

RB END ANCHORAGE-TYPE |

REMIUE 4RI F RLINE Rall

** See Special Provisions ™

** See Special Provisions ™
** See Special Provisions ™

** See Special Provisions ™
** See Special Provisions ™
** See Special Provisions ™

** See Special Provisions ™

Supplemental Descii

kems [Etra Data

Import Estimator XML File into AASHTOWare Project

[ Nom [

1. Ensure that the proper url is selected: https://ctdot-pr-prod.infotechinc.com/Account/LogOn
2. Enter User name and password

AASHTOWare

P||’ Project

kocabajt

CONNDOT -

Version 4.4 Revision 034

AASHTOWare Project™ and

Project™ logo are reg a

of the American Association of State Highway and Transportation Offcals. Copyright ©1997-2021 AASHTO.


https://ctdot-pr-prod.infotechinc.com/Account/LogOn

3. Select the role CT_DOT Estimation

L 4
Actions  Help  Log off
Switch Role x
¢ James Kocaba m Information  Data Analytics

ADMIN L . .
oncept and Milestone Cost Estimates
Contracts2

strator. Bid History Profiles

Concepts

DISTCHIEFINSP

Contingency Assignment Profiles
DISTMANAGER

Cost Estimates
District Support

DMT Inspectors Life Cycle Maintenance Schedule Profiles
DMT Lab Unit Leads Planning Groups
DMT Management Review Reference Profile Recommendations
| EstDataAnalytics
Snapshots
GeneralUserViewOnly
temMaintenance. PUS Typical Section Profiles
| ODATAVIEWONLY + Preconstruction (2]
PRECONUSER
Processing_PU5 Projects
ReportsViewOnly Find 8id Data
SYSWIDE
v Data Analytics ()
Price tem

4. Select Global Actions (1)
5. Select Import File (2)

=

-/ Actions_fielp  Log off

On this page: ~ System Information ~ Estimation ~ Preconstruction ~ Data Analytics Actions ®
Open Process History

PROJECT In-house Design Estimation Role

~ Welcome to AASHTOWare Project v4.8 (2]

Please report any system issues or errors to the administrators.

Tracked Issues

v Estimation

Bid History Profiles
SneTate Report
Concepts

o N - Execute Process
. ontingency Assignment Profiies
James Kocaba (EUD) o Extimat Global Attachments
ost Estimates

Global Links
v System Information 9 Item Bid History oy set
iy Settings.

Life Cycle Maintenance Schedule Profiles
Constr Management Sys ID (CMSID) My Outbox

Planning Groups
bCB29e24-H257-49C9-9203-beb7098354c4

Review Reference Profille Recommendations

Product Version Snapshots

4.8 Revision 023 Typical Section Profiles

Database Version + Preconstruction (2}

48023 Projects
Find Bid Data
 Data Analytics (2]
Price Item

6. Select “Select File” (1)
7. Locate project file to import (2)
8. Select “Open” (3)



1
=
s 2

Actions  Help  Log off
Import

v Import

Select File. <1

@ Open X
« © 4 B> ThisPC » Desktop v | © | O searchDesktop
Organize ~  Newfolder = @ @
A O Name Tpe -~
S Quickaccess =
/] XMLDocument
Desktoy
L= = S Shorteut
¥ Downloads N B s Category Narming Convertions PDF Document
Documents * [7] Project Markup Inflation Adj Rate Text Document
&) Pictures. * 18 Bridge Projects and Dimensions. Microsoft Excel Worksh.
5 ThisPC P [ Bxport Text Document
€D-2023-1 AASHTOWare Project Agency User M 3] CB-2023-13_Updated-Incident-Form Final (002) (AutoRecovered) Microsoft Word Docum.
Repors ) 2023:03-20 Langly PTF Bosrd HotelReimbursment #0F Document
& o10-008-60% ESTFile
Uploaded to AASHTO Website
[E] Project Annualization Inflation Adj Rate Text Document
User Guides 5 Microsoft Teams Shorteut
@ OneDiive - State of Connecticut 1B 48 Taining Guide System Administration PDF Document
Cost Estimating Files [ 438 Training Guide Preconstruction PDF Document
. E 48510 Prcng ithdelogy uide PoF Documer ;
Attachments vle >
File name: | [AnFies v
3 [ Open I[ Cancel
=/

9. Maintain “Import Project” selection (1)
10. Maintain “Update existing items and ignore blanks” selection (2)

1
=
s 2L

Actions  Help  Log off

Import
v Estimator Import -0
Select File

0149-0088.xml 340208 bytes

Action

1
O CReckn Proe ~
O checkin Proposal
O Estimation Reference Data
O Import Contract Progress Schedule Projection using xmi file
O Import Item Mapping csv file

Name

0149-0088

Description

SLOPE STABILIZATION ON ROUTE 45 AT LAKE WARAMAUG BROOK

Options
® Update existing items and ignore blanks '2
" Upaate exising Nems and ianks overe.

O Delete all existing items before loading
O Delete project before loading

11. A successful import will produce the following message. If error messages are generated,
modification to the estimator file must be completed and a revised import completed. The
error messages may be related to incomplete page 1 or 2 header information, category
description or inaccurate special provision labels.

12. Select “Open Project”



1
=
TR ° 0

Actions  Help  Log off

Import Import succeeded. x
Sl =3 - ©

Select File.

0149-0088.xmI 340208 byted Open Project

Update Project Summary Information

1. Select proper Project
- 1
2 2 i

Project Overview

< Eres Qe ~0

Q| [Type search criteria or press Enter | & | CreatedDate | v | Showing 50 of 1882

0 changed

@ TEST9998 A
Project Number Proposal Descr Project Engineer Project Work Type Phase -
TEST999 @ TEST999
TEST20230318 @ Test ASPH - ASPHALT PAVING A
0046-0127 @ Replacement of Bridge 01524 STRS - STRUCTURAL STEEL A 4
Testo02 @ Traffic Project Template A
0999-0999 @ Dec 14 2022 TEST ERTH - EARTHWORK v
TEST001 @ Traffic Project Template A

III

2. Select “Genera

3. Enter project information. The red boxes indicate the required data to be provided on this
screen. If multiple projects are integrated into one contract, please select which project is the
controlling project.



1
=
e o

Actions  Help  Log off

Overview ~ Categories and Items ~ Cost Estimate ~ Fund Package Overview ~ Funding: Assignto ltlems  ltem Alternate Summary ~ Item Pricing  Item Worksheet  Wage Decisions

Project Summary

v Project TEST9998 - TEST9998 A4

Proposal
4 Project Number Incidentals and Contingences.
N TEST9998
Districts Project Description * Highway Type
Foints TEST9998 -
Q
Road Segments
Historical Inc and Cont-LEAVE BLANK
Sridge Segments Spec Book (Item List 11 = Engl, 10 = Metric)*

Workfiow n
Primary Project County
Unit System*
HTFD - Hartford
English -
Primary Project District ID
Federal Project Number

Project Work Type

2-Norwich

Town 2

Project Item Total

e Town 3
State Project Number

Town 4

Town 5
Designed By

Town &
Id
2331
Created By

O
'CONNDOTkocabajt

Created Date

03/20/2023 9:24:40 AM

4. Counties, Districts and Points have already been entered previously. However, it is good
practice to ensure that each tab contains accurate project data

5. Road Segments entries are currently not required

6. Select Bridge Segments (1) This data must be entered for each structure reconstructed or
rehabilitated

7. Select New (2)

8. Enter the required Bridge Segment data (3)

9. If an additional Bridge Segment is necessary, select new to enter another segment.

U
= 2|9

Actions  Help  Log off

Home

Overview ~ Categories and Items ~ Cost Estimate ~ Fund Package Overview ~ Funding: Assignto ltlems  ltem Alternate Summary ~ Item Pricing  Item Worksheet  Wage Decisions

Project Summary

- Replacement of Bridge No.01547 Carrying Route 207 over Beaver Brook

Proposal

General

Counties Q| Type searcn criteria or press Enter | & | Advanced  Shoving 1of 1

Districts 0added | 0 marked for deletion | O changed

Foints
01547 - Route 207 over Beaver Brook 003.02 - Steel Stringer/\Multi Beam or Girder

Road Segments

Bridge Segments f] Bridge Number* ¥ Length (ft) ¥

Workflow 01847

Description* ¥ Width Out-to-Out (ft) ¥
Route 207 over Beaver Book a
Bridge Deck Area (sf) - FHWA Reportable ¥
Bridge Type ¥
003.02 - Steel Stringer/Muli Beam or Girder
Category ID ¥

01-01547 - Route 207 over Beaver Brook v

"Comment>



10. Select Workflow (1)

11. Select Standard ConnDOT Workflow (2)
12. Select 10-Cost Estimate Phase (3)

13. Click “Save” (4)

=

Actions  Help  Log off

Overview ~ Categories and Items ~ Cost Estimate ~ Fund Package Overview ~ Funding: Assignto ltlems  ltem Alternate Summary ~ Item Pricing  Item Worksheet  Wage Decisions

Project Summary

v Project: TEST9998 - TEST9998

Proposal

General Workflow

Counties Standard ConnDOT Workflow |+
Districts

WorkflowPhase
Points 10-Cost Estimate Phases ~

Road Segments

Bridge Segments 10-Cost Estimate Phases

:] 20-Processing for Final Estimate and Proposal

30-Processing and Contracts Overlap before
Advertisement

40-Contracts-Advertisement Phase
50-Contracts - Addenda Phase

60-Contracts - Letting Day Processing
80-Contracts Post Bid Letting Activities
'90-Contracts Award and Rejection Determination

100-Preconstruction Activities completed

Modify Project Asset Categories

1

Navigate to Categories on the project Summary screen

Home

Overview ~ Fund Package Overview ~ Funding Assign to ltems  Item Altemate Summary  Item Pricing ~ Project  ltem Worksheet

_
. eo9

Actions  Help  Log off

Project CategoryCTDOT and Iltem Summary
Proj

0149-0088 - SLOPE STABILIZATION ON ROUTE 45 AT LAKE WARAMAUG BROOK

Proposal

Item Alternate Sets

Project Number Incidentals and Contingences.
0149-0088

Sets

Project Description* Highway Type

SLOPE STABILIZATION ON ROUTE 45 AT LAKE WARAMAUG BROOK -
Items.

Historical Inc and Cont-LEAVE BLANK
Spec Book (Item List 11 = Engl, 10 = Metric) *

1
Primary Project County
Unit System*

LTFD - Litchfield

English -

Primary Project District ID
Federal Project Number

4-Thomaston

0045 (133)

Town 1

Project Work Type
GENC - GENERAL CONSTRUCTION | ~

Town 2
Project Item Total

Town 3
State Project Number

Town 4
Project Engineer

Town 5
Designed By

Town &
1d
2332

Controlling Project
Created By

AramnAT . [m]



2. Modify existing category ID (1)
3. Modify existing category description (2)
4. Click “Save” (3)

1
=
s .

Actions  Help  Log off

Overview  Fund Package Overview ~ Funding: Assignto ltems  ltem Altemate Summary  Item Pricing ~ Project  ltem Worksheet

Project CategoryCTDOT and Item Summary ‘There are unsaved changes. x

088 - SLOPE STABILIZATION ON ROUTE 45 AT LAKE WARAM,

Proposal
General
Categories Q| Type search criteria or press Enter | & | Advanced  Showing 1of 1
Category Aliernate Sets o= 0added | 0marked for Geletion | 1 changed
Item Alternate Sets

® 0001 - SLOPE STABILIZATION ON ROUTE 45 AT LAKE WARAMAUG BROO -
tems

D) [Pm———

0097 Highways

Federal Asset Work Type ¥
Alternate Category Set DR d

Combine Like Categories ¥

Alternate Category ID ¥

Section Group ¥
Low Cost Flag

No
Incidentals & Contingencies ¥

5. Create new categories based upon the following template and project assets. Do this as many
times as needed to fulfill all project asset categories.

Click “New” (1)

Enter category ID (2)

Enter category description (3)

Click Save

© N

1
v
T ° 0

Actions  Help  Log off

Overview  Fund Package Overview  Funding: Assign to ltems ~ ltem Altemate Summary ~ Item Pricing ~ Project ~ item Worksheet

Project CategoryCTDOT and Item Summary There are unsaved changes. x

088 - SLOPE STABILIZATION ON ROUTE 45 AT LAKE WARAM,

Proposal
General
Categories Q| Type searcn criteria or press Enter | & | Advanced  Shoving 1of 1
Category Aliernate Sets 1 1added | 0 marked for Geletion | 0 changed
Item Alternate Sets -
0097 - Highways -
tems
v = x
2 Category ID* ¥ 3 Category Description* ¥
) i Ak =
0036 Traffic Safety a

Federal Asset Work Type ¥
Alternate Category SetID ¥

Combine Like Categories ¥

Alternate Category ID ¥

Section Group ¥
Low Cost Flag

Incidentals & Contingencies ¥



Overview ~ Contingency Assignment ~ Funding: Assign to ltems ~ Fund Package Overview  Life Cycle Costs  Typical Sections  Item Pricing Worksheet

Cost Estimate Summary

v Cost Estimate: TmplAssetCtgry - Asset Category Templat -

General

Categories Q| Type search criteria or press Enter | & | | CategorylDSort | v | Showing 20 of 20

Cost Summary e 0added | 0 marked for deletion | 0 changed

Cost Estimate ltems
3 0001XXX Bridge location and decription -

Non-Construction Costs

Markaps 3 0002XXX Pavement Treatments -

tem Pricing Worksheet 3 0003XXX Traffic Signal location and description -
3 0004XXX Sign Location and description -
3 0005-XXX Sign Support location and description -
3 0006:XXX Pavement Markings location and description -
3 0007-XXX Highway Buildings (Tier 1,2.3) Location and description -
3 0008XXX Roadway lllumination location and description -
3 0009:XXX Retaining Wals location and description -
3 0010XXX Drainage Culverts location and description -
3 00T1XXX ITS location and description -
3 0012-XXX Highway Safety Barriers - location and description v
3 0013XXX Curb Ramps - location and escription -
3 00145XXX Noise Walls - description and location -
5 0095 Environmental -
5 00% Traffic Safety -
5 0097 Highways -
5 0098 Non-State Assets -
, category Category Descr Category Total v

0099 General

» 8888 Non-Bid -

Associate Asset Category IDs to Project Items

1. Navigate to the Item Worksheet screen

=
TR e o
Actions  Help  Log off

Overview  Fund Package Overview ~ Funding: Assignto ltems  ltem Altemate Summary  Item Pricing ~ Project] ~ ltem Worksheet

Project CategoryCTDOT and ltem Summary

Project: 0149-0088 - SLOPE STABILIZATION ON ROUTE 45 AT LAKE WARAMAUG BROOK
Proposal
General Project Number Incidentals and Contingences
Categories 0149-0088
Category Alternate Sets Project Description * Highway Type
Item Alternate Sets SLOPE STABILIZATION ON ROUTE 45 AT LAKE WARAMAUG BROOK @ -

Items
Historical Inc and Gont-LEAVE BLANK
Spec Book (item List 11 = Engl, 10 = Metric)*

11

Primary Project County
Unit System *
LTFD - Litchfield
English -
Primary Project District ID

Federal Project Number
4-Thomaston

0045 (133)

Town 1
Project Work Type

GENG - GENERAL CONSTRUCTION | ~

Town 2
Project Item Total

Town 3
State Project Number

Town 4
Project Engineer

Town 5
Designed By

Town &
1d
2332

Controlling Project
Created By

[m]



2. Double Click on the category to be modified

=
TR 0
Actions  Help  Log off

Overview  Categories and Items ~ Fund Package Overview  Funding: Assign to ltems  ltem Alternate Summary  Item Pricing ~ Project

Project Item Worksheet

Project: 0149-0088 - SLOPE STABILIZATION ON ROUTE 45 AT LAKE WARAMAUG BROOK
Project Item Total
Q.| [Type search criteria or press Enter | & | System Default v | Showing 85 of 65
0aaded | 0 marked for deleton | 0 changed
# CatiD ¥ v Proj Line Num £ ttem * v Descr Units. # Quantity v # Price Ext Amt 4 SeecialProvindvy
oos7 w10 107030 'GTDOT BOUNDARY MARKER - (SURVEY MONUMENT) - 3000 < *See Special Provsi.
0087 0020 0201001 ‘CLEARING AND GRUBBING is 1000 < v
30 0202000 EARTH EXCAVATION cy. 4470000 - v
057 o0 0202216 EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL oy 50000 < ** See Special Proviso... ¥
0097 0050 0202217 SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL est. 1.000 - ** See Special Provisio... ¥
0087 0050 0202529 ‘CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT n 150,000 < v
0097 wmn 0204151 HANDLING WATER is 1000 F #*See Special Provisi... ¥
0097 0030 0210821 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL est. 1000 F #*See Special Provisi... ¥
0097 090 0211000 ANTI-TRACKING PAD sy 170000 < v
0087 0100 0219001 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM n 1,090,000 < v
0097 om0 0304002 PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE ey 430000 < v
0087 0120 0305000 PROCESSED AGGREGATE ton 70000 < v
0087 0130 0406171 HUAS0S ton 270000 < v
0097 o130 0406236 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT o 140,000 < v
0057 0150 0409001 FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONGRETE (0° TO 47 sy 2230000 Py v
0097 0160 0703008 HEAVY RIPRAP ox 960000 < #*See Special Provisi... ¥
0097 o 703014 ROUNDED RIPRAP o 240000 < #*See Special Provisi... ¥
0097 0180 0703030 PLACEMENT OF CHANNEL BOULDER ea 70.000. - * See Special Provisio... W
0087 0190 0716000 TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM st 2470000 < v
0097 0200 0755008 GEOTEXTILE sy 430000 < #*See Special Provisi... ¥
0097 0210 o7ss010 GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - MEDIUM SURVIVABILITY) sy 300000 < v
0097 0220 075014 GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY) sy 1,040.000 < v
0087 023 082210001 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER 15 540,000 P v
0087 0240 082210101 RELOCATED TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER n 220000 < v
0057 0250 0910300 METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH) 0 582,000 < v
0087 0260 0911923 R END ANCHORAGE-TYPE | e 3000 < v
0087 0270 0912499 REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL it 191.000 < v

3. Delete the existing category

=
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Actions  Help  Log off

Overview  Categories and Items ~ Fund Package Overview  Funding: Assign to ltems  ltem Alternate Summary  Item Pricing ~ Project

Project Item Worksheet

Proj 0149-0088 - SLOPE STABILIZATI G BROOK
Project Item Total

Q. Type search criteria or press Enter & | System Default ¥ Showing 65 0f65
0.added | 0 marked fordeleton | 0 changed
0087 010 0107080 CTDOT BOUNDARY MARKER - (SURVEY MONUMENT) ca 3000 - “* See Special Provisio.. ¥
007 0020 0201001 ‘GLEARING AND GRUBBING Ls 1,000 F v
£ tem ¥+ Descr Units # Quanity v 2 Price ExtAmt 2 Special Provind v

o mm 0202000 EARTH EXCAVATION ey 4470000 <

Hgnars 0202216 EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING GHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL oy 50000 F “* See Special Provisio.. ¥
0202217 SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL est. 1,000 - “* See Special Provisio.. ¥
T o2 ‘GUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT n 150000 F v
o087 070 0204151 HANDLING WATER Ls 1.000 - ** See Special Provisio... ¥
0087 00s0 0210821 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL est. 1,000 - “* See Special Provisio.. ¥
0087 0030 o211000 ANTITRACKING PAD sy 170,000 F v
007 o100 0219001 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM n 1,090.000 F v
0087 o110 0304002 PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE ey 430000 F v
007 o120 0305000 PROCESSED AGGREGATE ton 70.000 F v
007 0130 0406171 HUASOS ton 270,000 F v
0087 o140 0406236 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT gl 140,000 F v
0087 0150 0408001 FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONGRETE (0T 47) sy. 2200000 - v
0087 0160 0703008 HEAVY RIPRAP oy 960.000 F “* See Special Provisio.. ¥
0087 0170 0703014 ROUNDED RIPRAP. oy 240,000 F = See Special Provisio.. W
0087 0120 0703030 PLAGEMENT OF CHANNEL BOULDER e 70.000 - “* See Special Provisio.. ¥
007 o150 0716000 TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM st 2470000 F v
0087 0200 0755009 GEOTEXTILE sy 430000 F = See Special Provisio.. ¥
0087 0210 0755010 GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - MEDIUM SURVIVABILITY) sy. 300,000 F v
0087 0220 0755014 GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY) sy 1,040,000 F v
007 0230 082210001 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER n 540000 F v
007 0240 0822101 01 RELOGATED TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER. n 220000 F v
0087 0250 0910300 METAL BEAM RAIL (R-5 MASH) i 565,000 - v
007 0260 0911923 R.B END ANCHORAGE.TYPE | e 3000 F v
0087 0270 0912499 REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL n 191,000 F v

4. Select Enter and choose the proper category for the item
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Actions

Overview  Categories and Items ~ Fund Package Overview  Funding: Assign to ltems  ltem Alternate Summary  Item Pricing ~ Project

Help  Log off

Project Item Worksheet There are unsaved changes. x

0149-0088

OPE STABILIZATION ON ROUTE 45 AT LAKE WARAM,

G BRO!

Proj

Project Item Total

Q| Type search ciite

orpress Enter & System Default ~ Showing 65 of65

0added | 0 marked for deletion | 1 changed

o wis oy P ¢ Scpovias

Q] sanpng o sesnors || 28 = z
097 S UELISEEEY SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL est. 1.000 - ** See Special Provisio... W'
007 | 0097 Highways ‘CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT 1. 150.000 - v
097 Showing 2012 L 204157 HANDLING WATER Ls 1.000 - ** See Special Provisio... W
wer o ctsom processeD acaresiTe m 00 . -
onsr o oroons RouoED AP o 20 . oo s ro..

5. Complete this task for all the items on the project.
6. Multiple items can be assign to a category using the range fill option.
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Overview  Categories and Items ~ Fund Package Overview  Funding: Assign to ltems  ltem Alternate Summary  Item Pricing ~ Project

Project Item Worksheet There are unsaved changes. x
v Proj 0149-0088 - SLOPE STABILIZATI N ROUTE 45 AT LAKE WARAMAUG BROOK

Project Item Total
Q. Type search criteria or press Enter & | System Default ¥ Showing 65 0f65

0added | 0 marked fordeleton | 1 changed
0087 010 0107080 ‘GTDOT BOUNDARY MARKER - (SURVEY MONUMENT) e 3000 F +*See Special Provisi... ¥
0087 0020 0201001 ‘GLEARING AND GRUBBING Ls 1,000 F v
cat Q Proj Line Num lem by = Units # Quaniity + # Price ExtAmt 2 Specitprovina v
¢ Sort inge Fill x EARTH EXCAVATION ey +a70000 <
¢ EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING GHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL oy 50,000 F #* See Special Provisi... ¥
== 0frows @oaum Oue SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL est. 1,000 F #*See Special Provisi... ¥
{ (.Descending @) ‘GUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT n 150000 F v
( B HANDLING WATER Ls 1000 - ** See Special Provisio... ¥
¢ s Dipiared Rovs WATER POLLUTION CONTROL est. 1,000 F #*See Special Provisi... ¥
¢ Daes rows ANTITRACKING PAD sy 170000 F v
¢ Fil SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM n 1,090.000 F v
¢ PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE ey 430000 F v
o087 0120 0305000 PROCESSED AGGREGATE ton 70000 F v
0087 0130 0406171 HUASOS ton 270,000 F v
0087 o140 0406236 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT o 140,000 F v
0087 0150 0408001 FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONGRETE (0° TO 47 sy 2230000 - v
0087 0160 0703008 HEAVY RIPRAP oy 960000 F #*See Special Provisi... ¥
0087 0170 0703014 ROUNDED RIPRAP. oy 240000 F #*See Special Provisi... ¥
0087 0120 0703030 PLAGEMENT OF CHANNEL BOULDER e 70.000 F #*See Special Provisi... ¥
0087 0190 0716000 TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM st 2470000 F v
0087 0200 0755009 GeoTEXTILE sy 430000 - #*See Special Provisi... ¥
0087 0210 0755010 GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - MEDIUM SURVIVABILITY) sy 300000 F v
0087 0220 0755014 GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY) sy 1,040.000 F v
0087 230 082210001 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER n 540000 F v
0087 0240 082210101 RELOGATED TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER. n 220000 F v
0087 1250 0910300 METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH) 11 583,000 - v
0087 0260 0911923 R.B END ANCHORAGE.TYPE | e 3000 F v
0087 0270 0912499 REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL n 191,000 F v



Update Project Fund Packages

1. Navigate to the General Tab on the Project Summary Screen (1)
2. Select “Fund Package Overview” along the main navigation header (2)

U
=
s N

Actions  Help  Log off
Overview Categories and ltems ~ Cost Estimate J§ Fund Package Overview [ Funding: Assign to ltems  Item Alternate Summary  Item Pricing  Item Worksheet =~ Wage Decisions

. <
Project Summary 2/
v Project: 0056-0321 - Drainage Replacment on U.S. Route 1 A ?)
Proposal
f] Project Number Incidentals and Contingences
Counties - 0056-0321
Districts Project Description * Historical Inc and Cont-LEAVE BLANK
Points

Drainage Replacment on U.S. Route 1

Road Segments
Primary Project County
Bridge Segments Spec Book (Item List 11 = Engl, 10 = Metric) *
o FRFD - Fairfield
Workflow "
Primary Project District ID
Unit System*
3-New Haven
Engiish -
Town 1
Federal Project Number
0056 - GREENWICH

Town 2
Project Work Type
HWAY - HIGHWAY |~
Town 3
Project Item Total
638,654.57
Town 4
State Project Number
Town 5
Project Engineer
Town 6
Designed By
Gontrolling Project
1d
[m]
2301
Created By

3. Click on “Select Fund Packages” button (1)

1
=
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Actions  Help  Log off

Overview —Categories and ltems ~ Funding: Assign to ltems  Item Alternate Summary ~ Item Pricing ~ Project  Item Weorksheet
Fund Package Overview

v Project: 0046-0127 - Bridge No. 01524 ~ 9

Proposal

Q. Type search criteria or press Enter < Advanced

0 added | 0 marked for deletion | 0 changed
Newll  Select Fund Packages. f] &

No rows found matching criteria.

4. Type Fund Package ID into search bar or press enter for all fund packages (1)
5. Select individual fund packages for assignment to the project (2)
6. Select “Add Fund Package” (3)



Select Reference Fund Packages

1

[Advanced  showing 4of 4

Q| Type search criteria or press Enter

2 selected
Fund Package ID Fund Package Description

100STATE 100% State

50-50 50% Town/50% State

80-20

80% Federali20% State
90-10

90% Federali10% State

Add Fund Package

7. Select “Funding Assign to Items” (1)

Overview  Categories and Items|

U

v e O
Actions  Help  Log off

Item Alternate Summary  Item Pricing ~ Project  Item Worksheet

Fund Package Overview "1 save Complete

x
Project: 0046-0127 - Bridge No. 01524 A 4
Proposal

Q| [Type search criteria or press Enter | & Advanced Showing2of2

New  Select Fund Packages.

0 added | 0 marked for deletion | 0 changed
Fund Package* ¥ Description* ¥ Project Level ¥ Default Contract Adjust... Funds
100STATE 100% State

a (m] 0
80-20 80% Federall20% State a a 2
8. Assign funds be selecting all project items, asset categories or individual items (1).
9. Click “Save” (2)
| 2 [
Overview —Categories and ltems ~ Fund Package Overview  Item Alternate Summary ~ Item Pricing ~ Project  Item Waorksheet

Project Funding Assignment

v Project: 0046-0127 - Bridge No. 01524

Proposal
7
All Project ltems Mixed© NoneO AO BO 0 changed | Expand All
v 01-01524 - Route 191 over the Scantic River in East Windsor Mixed  NoneO A® BO » Fund Packa Descript e
und Package scription unds
0010 0020903 LS LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ® 0 g
v 99-General - General Mixed  NoneO AO B® (A) 100STATE 100% State 0
0020 0201001 LS CLEARING AND GRUBBING © 0 e
00 el @2 80% Federall20% State 2
0030 0202000 C.y. EARTH EXCAVATION
0040 0202452 ea. TEST PIT oo e

Clear Project Prices before Cost Estimate Creation



1. Select “Item Worksheet” from the Project Summary page (1)

U
v e O
Home Previol My Pages  ~
Actions

Help  Log off

Overview ~ Categories and ltems ~ Cost Estimate  Fund Package Overview ~ Funding: Assignto ltems  Item Alternate Summary ~ Item Pricin /age Decisions.

Project Summary

Projs 0149-0088 - SLOPE STABILIZATION ON ROUTE 45 AT LAKE WARAMAUG BROOK
Proposal
General Project Number Incidentals and Contingences
Counties 0149-0088
Districts Project Description * Highway Type
Points ‘SLOPE STABILIZATION ON ROUTE 45 AT LAKE WARAMAUG BROOK a -

Road Segments
Historical Inc and Cont-LEAVE BLANK
Bridge Segments Spec Book (item List 11 = Engl, 10 = Metric)*

Workfiow n
Primary Project County
Unit System*
LTFD - Litchfield
English -
Primary Project District ID

Federal Project Number
4-Thomaston

0045 (133)

Town 1
Project Work Type
GENC - GENERAL CONSTRUCTION | ~

Town 2
Project Item Total
1,100,540.81

Town 3
State Project Number

Town 4
Project Engineer

Town 5
Designed By

Town &
1a
2332

Controlling Project
Created By

[m]

2. Select the price in the first row.

U
v e O
Home Previol My Pages  ~
Actions

Help  Log off

Overview Categories and ltems ~ Fund Package Overview ~ Funding: Assign to ltems  Iltem Altemate Summary  Item Pricing ~ Project
Project Item Worksheet

Project: 0149-0088 - SLOPE STABILIZATION ON ROUTE 45 AT LAKE WARAMAUG BROOK

Project Item Total

1,100,540.81

Q Type search criteria or press Enter || System Default ¥ | Shoving 65 of 65

0added | 0 marked for deletion | 0 changed

# Catip * v Proj Line Num £ tem * v Desr Units # Quantity v # Special Provind v

0001 010 0107080 CTDOT BOUNDARY MARKER - (SURVEY MONUMENT) ea 281620 ** See Special Provisio

0001 0020 0201001 ‘CLEARING AND GRUBBING Ls 10 43.080.00 v
0001 0030 0202000 EARTH EXCAVATION cy. 4470000 2160981 o 9559585 v
0001 0040 0202216 EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL cy. 50000 0730232 & 4887 12 ** See Special Provisio. ¥
0001 0050 0202217 SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL est 1000 1,000.00000 1,000.00 ** See Special Provisio. . W
0001 0060 0202529 ‘CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT 1 150,000 598140 & 89721 v
0001 0070 0204151 HANDLING WATER Ls 1000 120,000.00000 o 120,000.00 ** See Special Provisio.. ¥
0001 0080 0210821 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL est 1000 10,000.00000 & 10,000.00 ** See Special Provisio. . W
0001 0090 0211000 ANTITRACKING PAD sy. 170,000 2789940 474290 v
0001 0100 0219001 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM [t 1,090.000 531126 & se7927 v
0001 o110 0304002 PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE cy. 430000 5675624 2440518 v
0001 0120 0305000 PROCESSED AGGREGATE ton 70000 56.56574 o 455967 v
0001 0130 0406171 HMASOS ton 270000 17410185 0 4700750 v
0001 o140 0406236 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT gal 140,000 1557910 & 218107 v
0001 0150 0409001 FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 47) sy. 2290000 1080165 o 2473578 v
0001 0160 0703008 HEAVY RIPRAP cy. 950,000 125.00000 & 122,880.00 * See Special Provsio. ¥
0001 0170 0703014 ROUNDED RIPRAP. cy. 240000 125.89000 & 3021380 ** See Special Provisio.. W
0001 0180 0703030 PLAGEMENT OF GHANNEL BOULDER e 70000 37220516 & 26,054 36 ** Sec Special Provisio.. ¥
0001 0190 0716000 TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM st 2,470,000 2661781 & 65745.99 v
0001 0200 0755008 GEOTEXTILE sy 490,000 35.00000 & 17.150.00 ** See Special Provisio. . W
0001 0210 0755010 GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - MEDIUM SURVIVABILITY) sy. 300,000 445497 133649 v
0001 0220 0755014 GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY) sy 1,040,000 293263 304994 v
0001 023 082210001 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER [t 540,000 4324000 & 2334960 v
0001 0240 082210101 RELOCATED TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER 1 220000 557612 & 144575 v
0001 0250 0910300 METAL BEAM RAIL (R-8 MASH) 1 588.000 2779712 80 1634471 v
0001 0260 0811923 R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE | ea 3.000 1379.36471 & 413809 v
0001 0 0912499 REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL [t 191.000 591851 & 113044 v



3. Delete the selected price (1)
4. Select Save (2)

=
Actions

Overview Categories and ltems  Fund Package Overview  Funding: Assignto ltems  ltem Altemate Summary  Item Pricing ~ Project

Help  Log off

Project Item Worksheet There are unsaved changes. x

v Project: 0149-0088 - SLOPE STABILIZATION ON ROUTE 45 AT LAKE WARAMAUG BROOK

Project Item Total

Q. Type search criteria or press Enter & | System Default ¥ Showing 65 0f65

0added | 0 marked for deletion | 1 changed

s can*e e Lne sem* o besr unis 2 Quany ~ _ extamt 2 Seecaiprovinay
oc01 wio ) CTDOT BOUNDARY NARKER - (SURVEY MONUWENT) - Z o ~See Spec rove

o001 w020 oz01001 GLEARING AND GRUSBING s - om0 -
o001 w0 oz02000 EARTH EXCAVATION o B — ss5osss -
o001 w00 0202216 EXGAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL oy 50000 9734252 & 4067.12 * See SpecialProisi... ¥
o001 w0so oz02217 SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED GHANNEL MATERIAL et 1000 100000000 100000 * See SpeciProvsie.. ¥
o001 w050 ) CUT BITUMINOUS CONGRETE PAVEMENT i 150000 sosti0 @ 55721 -
o001 wn o205t HANDLING WATER s 1000 120,000 00000 o 120.000.00 * e Speci provso.. ¥
o001 w080 0210021 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL et 1000 1000000000 o 10.000.00 * see Speci provso..
o001 w050 o211000 ANTLTRACKING PAD o 170000 2rassi0 @ 4720 -
o001 o100 o215001 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM i 1050000 63126 serer -
o001 otto o300z PROGESSED AGGREGATE BASE o w0000 sere2s & 2000518 -
o001 o120 aa0s000 PROGESSED AGGREGATE n 70000 6556674 agsos7 -
o001 o130 osos7t HuAsos n 210000 17410185 o750 -
o001 ot os06236 WATERIAL FOR TACK COAT s 110000 1557910 ) 218107 -
o001 o150 osos001 FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONGRETE (0" T0 4) o 2250000 1080165 & 243578 -
o001 o160 o708 HEAVY RIPRAR o sc0.000 12800000 122.050.00 - See Speci provso..
o001 o1 oroots ROUNDED RIPRAP o 240000 12509000 3021350 * See Secil Provisio.. ¥
o001 o150 o7os030 PLAGEMENT OF GHANNEL BOULOER . 70000 ar220816 2605436 * See Specia Provsi.. ¥
o001 o150 o7t6000 TEPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM st 2470000 et @ ss 7590 -
o001 0200 o7ssons ceotexTIE o ss0000 3500000 17.450.00 = See Speci provso..
o001 021 orssoto GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - MEDIUM SURWVAILITY) o 00000 sasior @ 135540 -
o001 22 orssots GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILTY) oy 1040000 2063 @ a0 -
o001 2 se2210001 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER i si0000 wzi000 @ 23060 -
o001 020 se2210101 RELOGATED TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER i 220000 ostorz @ 148675 -
o001 0250 ost0300 WETAL GEAM RAL (. WASH) i 558000 areriz @ 1830471 -
o001 0250 osttes R.8 END ANCHORAGETYPE | . 2000 197936471 0 413808 -
w01 w2 o9t REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL i 191000 59151 @ 113044 -

Begin Range Fill operation

Select the action arrow to the right of “Price” (1)
Check the box for all rows (2)

Select “Fill” (3)

0 N o W!
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Overview  Categories and Items ~ Fund Package Overview  Funding: Assign to ltems  ltem Alternate Summary  Item Pricing ~ Project

Project Item Worksheet

0149-0088

OPE STABILIZATION ON ROUTE 45 AT LAKE WARAM,

Proj

Project Item Total

1,097,724.61

Q. Type search criteria or press Enter & | System Default ¥ Showing 65 0f65

1

- 0:dcea | 0 marked for deeton | 0 changed
4 catn *v Proj Line Num 2 tem * v Deser units 2 Quantty ~ 2 extamt 2 Specitprovina v
0001 w010 107080 CTDOT BOUNDARY MARKER - (SURVEY MONUMENT) - 30m0| S| ange Fill » " See Special Provsic

0001 02 a201001 CLEARING AND GRUBBING is 1000 — 4308000 -
o1 w00 w2020 ensmExcavsTn = saoono | | Ascendng ||| plrors @omm Ous sossss >
0001 0040 0202216 EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING GHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ey 50000 | | pescending @ 486712 ** See Special Provisio... ¥
0001 0050 o202217 SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL et 1000 2 1.000.00 * See Special Provsio.. ¥
0001 0060 o202529 CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT i 150000 Ssce Denores rovs 2 so721 -
oot wno w0t HANDLING WATER B 1000 12000000 = Seo Spci Provsio.. ¥
0001 0080 o210821 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL et 1000 10.000.00 * See Specia Provisio.. ¥
0001 0050 a211000 ANTLTRACKING PAD sy 170000 a7s200 -
0001 o110 0304002 PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE cy. 430.000 -’ 56.75624 o 2440518 v
0001 0120 0305000 PROCESSED AGGREGATE on 70000 6656674 o 455057 v
0001 0130 006171 HuAsD s on 270000 1710185 @ 4700750 -
0001 0100 0406236 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT ™ 140000 1557910 0 218107 -
0001 0150 0409001 FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0°T0 4) sy 2200000 10580165 & 2473578 -
0001 0160 a703008 HEAVY RIPRAP oy 560000 126.00000 & 122:880.00 * Se SpecialProvsio.. ¥
0001 om0 0703014 ROUNDED RIPRAP oy 240000 12535000 & 3021360 * Soe Special Provisio... ¥
0001 010 a703030 PLACEMENT OF CHANNEL BOULDER e 70000 7220516 o 2505436 * See Special Provsio.. ¥
0001 0190 a716000 TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM st 2470000 61781 & ss74s99 -
0001 0200 a7ss009 ceoTEXTIE sy 490000 3500000 17.150.00 * See Specia Provisio.. ¥
0001 0210 assoto GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - MEDIUM SURVIVABILITY) sy 300000 sasior @ 133649 -
0001 0220 a7ssota GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY) sy 1,040,000 20363 @ 3048 -
0001 0230 02210001 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER i 540000 20000 & 234950 -
0001 o240 ts22101.01 RELOCATED TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER i 20000 ss7e12 0 144675 -
0001 0250 os10300 METAL BEAM RAIL (R-8 MASH) i 588000 7oz @ 1634471 -
0001 o260 otz R END ANCHORAGETYPE | e 3000 137936471 0 413808 -
0001 om0 ost2409 REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL i 191000 sotes1 0 113044 -

9. Click Save

v
T © 0
Actions  Help  Log off

Overview  Categories and ltems  Fund Package Ovenview  Funding: Assignto ltems  ltem Altemate Summary  Item Pricing ~ Project

Project Item Worksheet There are unsaved changes. x

v Project: 0149-0088 - SLOPE STABILIZATION ON ROUTE 45 AT LAKE WARAMAUG BROOK

Project Item Total

Q. Type search criteria or press Enter & | System Default ¥ Showing 65 0f65

0added | 0 marked for deletion | 64 changed

4 catn *v Proj Line Num 2 tem * v Deser unts # Quantity ~ 2 PriceD Extamt 2 specialProvindy
0001 w010 107080 CTDOT BOUNDARY MARKER - (SURVEY MONUWENT) - 3000 < = See Special rovsio

0001 020 a201001 CLEARING AND GRUBBING s 1000 - -
0001 030 o202000 EARTH EXCAVATION oy 4470000 - -
0001 0040 0202216 EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL oy 50000 ° * See Special Provsio.. ¥
0001 0050 o202217 SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL et 1000 < * See Special Provisio.. ¥
0001 0060 0202529 CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT " 150000 - -
0001 am0 o204151 HANDLING WATER s 1000 < * See Special Provisio.. ¥
0001 0080 o210821 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL et 1000 - * See Special Provisio.. ¥
0001 0% a211000 ANTLTRACKING PAD sy 170000 @ v
0001 0100 0219001 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM i 1,030,000 - -
0001 o110 o304002 PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE oy 430000 - -
0001 0120 a305000 PROCESSED AGGREGATE on 70000 - -
0001 0130 0406171 HuAsD s on 270000 - -
0001 0140 0406235 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT al 140000 . v
0001 0150 0409001 FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0°T0 41 sy 2200000 - -
0001 0160 a703008 HEAVY RIPRAP oy 960,000 - * See Special Provisio.. ¥
0001 oo o700t ROUNDED RIPRAP oy 210000 - * See Special Provisio.. ¥
0001 010 a703030 PLACEMENT OF CHANNEL BOULDER e 70000 - * See Special Provisio.. ¥
0001 0190 o716000 TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM st 2470000 - -
0001 0200 a7ss009 sEoTEXTIE sy 490,000 - * See Special Provisio.. ¥
0001 0210 assoto GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - MEDIUM SURVIVABILITY) sy 300000 - -
0001 0220 a7ssota GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY) sy 1,040,000 - -
0001 0230 te2210001 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER i 540000 - -
0001 o240 02210101 RELOCATED TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER " 20000 - -
0001 0250 ost0300 METAL BEAM RAIL (R-8 MASH) i 588000 - -
0001 0260 os11923 R END ANCHORAGETYPE | e 3000 - -
0001 w2m ts12400 REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL it 191000 ) v

10. Navigate back to the Project Summary page
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Overview ~ Categories and ltems ~ Fund Package Overview ~ Funding: Assign to ltems  Item Alternate Summary  Item Pricing|

Project Item Worksheet

t 0149-0088

Proj OPE STABILIZATION ON ROUTE 45 AT LAKE WARAMAL

Project Item Total

Q. Type search criteria or press Enter & | System Default ¥ Showing 65 0f65

0added | 0 marked for deletion | 0 changed

2 catip ¥ v Proj Line Num £ tem * v Deser Units # Guantity v # Pricew. ExtAmt # SpecialProvindv
0001 010 0107080 CTDOT BOUNDARY MARKER - (SURVEY MONUMENT) ea 3000 - ** See Special Provisio

0001 0020 0201001 ‘CLEARING AND GRUBBING Ls 1000 - v
0001 0030 0202000 EARTH EXCAVATION cy. 4470000 - v
0001 0040 0202216 EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL cy. 50000 - ** See Special Provisio. ¥
0001 0050 0202217 SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL est 1000 - ** See Special Provisio.. ¥
0001 0060 0202529 ‘CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT 1 150,000 - v
0001 0070 0204151 HANDLING WATER Ls 1000 - ** See Special Provisio.. W
0001 0030 0210821 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL est 1000 - ** See Special Provisio ¥
0001 0050 0211000 ANTITRACKING PAD sy. 170,000 - v
0001 0100 0219001 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM 1 1,090.000 - v
0001 o110 0304002 PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE cy. 430000 - v
0001 0120 0305000 PROCESSED AGGREGATE ton 70000 - v
0001 0130 0408171 HMIASOS ton 270000 - v
0001 o140 0406236 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT gal 140,000 - v
0001 0150 0409001 FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 47) sy. 2290000 - v
0001 0160 0703008 HEAVY RIPRAP cy. 950,000 - ** See Special Provisio ¥
0001 017 0703014 ROUNDED RIPRAP. cy. 240,000 - ** Sec Special Provisio.. ¥
0001 0130 0703030 PLACEMENT OF CHANNEL BOULDER ea 70000 - ** See Special Provisio ¥
0001 0190 0716000 TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM st 2,470,000 - v
0001 0200 0755008 GEOTEXTILE sy 490,000 - = See Special Provisio. ¥
0001 0210 0755010 GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - MEDIUM SURVIVABILITY) sy. 300,000 - v
0001 0220 0755014 GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY) sy. 1,040.000 - v
0001 023 082210001 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER 1 540,000 - v
0001 0240 082210101 RELOCATED TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER 1 220000 - v
0001 0250 0910300 METAL BEAM RAIL (R-8 MASH) 1 538,000 - v
0001 0260 0811923 R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE | ea 3.000 - v
0001 07 0912499 REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL [t 191.000 - v

Create Project Cost Estimate

1. Select “Cost Estimate”

1

=

s A
Actions

Help  Log off

Overview ~ Categories and ltemsll  Cost Estimate  firund Package Overview ~ Funding: Assignto ltems  ltem Alternate Summary  Item Pricing ~ Item Worksheet

Project Summary

Projs TEST20221005 - Asst
Proposal
General Project Number Incidentals and Contingences
Counties TEST20221005
Distrits Project Description * Historical Inc and Cont-LEAVE BLANK
Points Asset Info a

Road Segments Primary Project County
Spec Book (tem List 11 = Engl, 10 = Metric) *
Bridge Segments s ( o ) LTFD - Litchfield
1
Workfiow
Primary Project District ID
Unit System *
5- Statewide (Brewery Stree, New Haven)

English -

Town 1
Federal Project Number

Town 2
Project Work Type
STRC - STRUCTURAL CONCRETE | ~

Town 3
Project Item Total

Town 4
State Project Number

Town 5
Project Engineer

Town &

Designed By

2. Enter all necessary cost estimate information



3.

Construction Year (1)
Estimated Date (2)
Letting Date (3)
Highway Type (4)
Season (5)

f. Terrain (6)
Click “Save” (7)

P oo oo

G
=
s E

Actions  Help  Log off

Overview Project ~ Cost Estimate Snapshots

Project Cost Estimate Summary

v Project: 0046-0127 - Bridge No. 01524 7 2]
™ I
Proposal
General Project Number Primary Project County
Cost Estimates 0046-0127 HTFD - Hartford
Project Description Primary Project District ID
Bridge No. 01524 2 - Norwich
Spec Book (item List 11 = Engl, 10 = Metric) Urban/Rural
1"
Unit System Project Work Type

4.
5.
6.

English

Construction Year

imated Date
=]

A

Highway Type

(=

Season

(S)
@

Terrain

@

@

Select “Cost Estimates” (1)
Select the drop down arow to the right of “Add” (2)
Select “Copy Cost Estimate”

v U
T ° 0

Actions  Help  Log off

Overview Project  Cost Estimate Snapshots

Project Cost Estimate Summary

v Project: TEST9998 - TEST9998 ~ 9

Proposal

cnea Show All
Cost Estimates :] Q| Type search criteria or press Enter | & | Advanced O

10.

{N]

Ad@ 0 marked for deletion | O changed

Actions x

NO rows [rm—
3 Copy Cost Estimate
N —

Enter new estimate name. Estimate name should match the project name. (1)
Search for “tmpl” (2)

Select TmplAssetCtgry (3)

Select Add to Project (4)



Copy Project Cost Estimate

New Cost Estimate Name *

4 ]Auvﬂ’an Shoving 10f 1

1 selected
Cost Estimate Name Associated To

3

Yes
-

Estimate Type Profile

v I TmplAssetCtgry I

4 hddioPriec
4

Modify Project Cost Estimate Summary

1. Select newly created Cost Estimate

U
=
e Y

Actions  Help  Log off
Overview  Project  Cost Estimate Snapshots

Project Cost Estimate Summary

v Project: TEST9998 - TEST9998

30

Proposal

General Show All

Cost Estimates Q Type search criteria or press Enter | 2| Advanced  Shoving 1of 1 o
Add w 0 marked for deletion | O changed
Cost Estimate Name Estimate Type Cost Estimate Total Active Price Control ¥

v

TEST9998 000 Yes

Select General Tab (1)

Enter a description. The description should match the project description (2)
Select Estimate Phase (3)

Enter user Estimated by (4)

Enter Estimate Type (5)

Select Save (6)

No Uk wnN



Overview ~ Contingency Assignment  Funding: Assign to ltems ~ Fund Package Overview  Life Cycle Costs  Typical Sections  Item Pricing Worksheet

Cost Estimate Summary

v Cost Estimate: TEST9999 - Asset Category Template

~ 0 O

Actions  Help  Log off

il + Parent Attributes

.y Associated Type
Categories Project
Cost Estimate Items Entity
Non-Construction Costs TESTO998
Markups Entity Description
Item Pricing Worksheet TEST9998

Spec Book
1

v Estimate Information
Cost Estimate Name *
TEST9999

'2 Cost Estimate Descr

‘Asset Category Template

Estimate Phase 3

4 Estimated By
=TT BegM PING To search or press Enter

Cost Estimate Total
0.00

Previous Snapshot Total

Add Contingency Assignment

Unit System

English

Improvement Type

Work Type

Design Build
[m]

Profile

No

Budget Class

Lanemiles

=

Estimate Type

Vendor Access

Q| Begin typing to search or press Enter

Snapshot Tracking Percentage

Active

Contingency is an element of estimated cost included to account for uncertainty and risk. A profile has
been created to include these diminishing costs as the project design continues towards completion.
This profile automatically calculates risk value when a new cost estimate phase is selected.

1. Select Contingency Assignment



—
=
s 2

Actions  Help  Log off

Funding' Assign to ltems ~ Fund Package Overview  Life Cycle Costs  Item Pricing Worksheet

Cost Estimate Summary

v Cost Estimate: 0103-0277 - Replacement of Bridge No 00279 carrying Lawler Lane over I-395

General
Cost Summary
Categories

Cost Estimate Items
Non-Construction Costs
Markups

Item Pricing Worksheet

Inflation

Project Items, Categories, or Fund Packages exist. Only pricing fields are editable.

v Parent Attributes
Associated Type
Project
Entity
0103-0277
Entity Description
Replacement of Bridge No 00279 carrying Lawler Lane over I-3
Spec Book

11

v Estimate Information

Unit System

English

Improvement Type

Work Type
STRS - STRUCTURAL STEEL

Cost Estimate Name * Design Build
0103-0277 o
Cost Estimate Descr Profile
Replacement of Bridge No 00279 caying Lawler Lane over 1-395 a M
Budget Class
Estimate Phase
05 - Semi-Final Design ~
Lanemiles
Estimated By s
Q basarri
Estimate Type

Basar Raymond
PROG - Progress |+
Cost Estimate Total

4,678,065.90 Vendor Access

Q| Begin typing to search or press Enter
Previous Snapshot Total
Snapshot Tracking Percentage

2. Select the action arrow dropdown (1)
3. Select Contingency Assignment Profile (2)

1
=
r— ° 9

Actions  Help  Log off

Cost Estimate:

Cost Estimate Contingency Assignment Overview

1-0173-0497 - Upgrade of IMS Along 1-95 &

Q, Type search criteria or press Enter & | Advanced

AGE 4 0 marked for deletion | 0 changed
x
No rows
Select Contingency Assignment Profile. 2

4. Select all profile names (1)
5. Select “Add to Cost Estimate” (2)

Select Contingency Assignment Profile

Q  Type search criteria or press Enter & Advanced  Showing 10f 1

Select: Al None 1 selected

Profile Name Profile Description

v I 01ContingencyFactor I A Costs associated with risk and uncertainty

Add To Cost Estimate

6. Select Contingencies Profile (1)



1

=

e o
Actions

Help  Logoff
Cost Estimate
Cost Estimate Contingency Assignment Overview

v Cost Estimate- 01-0173-0497 - Upgrade of IMS Along 1-95

~ O
Q.| [Type search criteria or press Enter | & Advanced Showing10f1

0 marked for deletion | 0 changed
Al v o

Profile Profile Description -
01ContingencyFactor J§ ] Costs associated vith risk and uncertainty

7. Select “Phase Ranges” tab (1)
8. Enter appropriate “Factor” for each phase (2)
9. Click Save (3)

v [0)
Actions  Help  Log off

Overview ~ Cost Estimate

Cost Estimate Contingency Assignment Summary

v Cost Estimate- 0052-0093 - Replacement of Bridge No. 01547 carrying Route 207 over Beaver Brook

General

:] Q Type search criteria or press Enter | & | Advanced  Showing9of 9
Risk Factors
— 0.added | 0 marked for Geletion | O changed
ltems
Phase* v Recommendation Expl. Reqd. Factor* v Explanation v -
01-Programming |~ 20.00 - 30.00 No 30.00
02 - Programming Snapshot |+ 20.00 - 30.00 No 30.00 -
03- Preliminary Design |~ 15.00-25.00 No 25.00 v
04 - Preliminary Design Snapshot = 15.00 - 25.00 No 25.00 -
05 - Semi-Final Design |+ 10.00 - 20.00 No 20,00 -
06 - Semi-Final Design Snapshot |~ 10.00 - 20.00 No 20,00 -
07-Final Design ~ ~ 10.00 - 10.00 No 10.00 -
09-Final Design Plans = 10.00 - 10.00 No 10.00 -
10 - Final Design Plan Snapshot |~ 10.00 - 10.00 No 10.00 -

10. Select Risk Factors (1)
11. Select New (2)

- [0}
Actions  Help  Log off

Overview ~ Cost Estimate

Cost Estimate Contingency Assignment Summary

v Cost Estimate NT - Cost Estimate in¢ s Non-Bid Items rather than using non- istruction tab

General

Bhase Ranges Q  Type search criteria or press Enter & Advanced

Risk Factors f]

ems

0added | 0 marked for deletion | O changed

No rows found matching criteria.

12. Select Enter in Risk Factor search box (1)
13. Select “02Contingency — Item Level Contingency” (2)



1
=
e o

Actions  Help  Log off
Overview  Cost Estimate

Cost Estimate Contingency Assignment Summary

+ Cost Estimate: 0103-0277 - Replacement of Bridge No 00279 carrying Lawler Lane over I

General
Phase Ranges Q Type search criteria or press Enter | & | Advanced  Shoving 1of 1
Risk Factors. G 0added | 0 marked for deletion | O changed
Items.
Risk Factor Risk Type Risk Category Assignment Level

v
01GenContingency - General contingency section Cost Estimate Item

Scope Stability Level
Q| 01GenContingency

01GenContingency oy coniracre Cost Estimation Phase

AsSISnowing 1 of 1

Estimation Methodology
Risk Type

Risk Factor Contingency Amount
Risk Category 517.451.76

Improvement Type

14. Select Assignment Level “Cost Estimate Item”. This enables the user to select individual or all
bid based items to be included in the percentage calculation (1)
15. Select “Items” (2)

1
=
e o

Actions  Help  Log off
Overview  Cost Estimate

Cost Estimate Contingency Assignment Summary

v Cost Estimate: 0103-0277-CNT - Cost Estimate includes Non-Bid Items rather than using non-construction tab

-0

General

Phase Ranges Q Type search criteria or press Enter | & | Advanced

Risk Factors New 1added | 0 marked for deletion | O changed
Risk Factor Risk Type Risk Category Assignment Level x

02Contingency - Item Level Contingency Cost Estimate Item

Risk Factor* v Scope Stability Level

Q 02Contingency

tem Level Contingency

Cost Estimation Phase
Assignment Level * v

Cost Estimate ltem |+
Estimation Methodology

Risk Factor Contingency Amount

0

Risk Gategory

Improvement Type

16. Select action arrow to the right of the New button (1)
17. Select “Select ltems” (2)



1
=
e o

Actions  Help  Log off

Home

Overview ~ Cost Estimate

Cost Estimate Contingency Assignment Summary There are unsaved changes. x

v Cost Estimate- 0103-0277-CNT - Cost Estim:;

General 1added | 0 marked for deletion | O changed
Phase Ranges ® =
Risk Factors o .

Items ‘21 Quantity

Q| Begin typing to search o Bress Enter

Risk Factor* ¥ Price

Q| Begin typing to search or press Enter

Supplemental Description ExtAmt
Line Number Item Contingency
Active

18. Select “All”

Select Cost Estimate ltems

Risk Factor*

02Contingency - Item Level Contingency |~

Q  Type search criteria or press Enter & Advanced  Showing 27 of27
0selected
item Descr Supp Descr Unit
001PARA MINOR ITEM ALLOWANCE PARAMETRIC ITEM LS - LUMP SUM
0201001 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS - LUMP SUM
0202000 EARTH EXCAVATION cy. - Cubic Yard
0213100 GRANULAR FILL cy. - Cubic Yard
0503001 REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE LS - LUMP SUM
0508050 SHEAR CONNECTORS ea.- Each
0521001 ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS ci.- Cubic Inch

0601062 FOOTING CONCRETE cy. - Cubic Yard

0601084 ABUTMENT AND WALL CONCRETE cy. - Cubic Yard

0601066 CCOLUMN AND CAP CONCRETE cy. - Cubic Yard
0601120 BRIDGE DECK CONCRETE (SIP FORMS) cy. - Cubic Yard

0601121 PARAPET CONCRETE L1, - Linear Foot




Q Type search criteria or press Enter

Select Al
Item

v 001PARA
v 0201001
v 0202000
v 0213100
v 0503001
v 0508050
v 0521001
v 0601062
v 0601064
v 0601066
v 0801120
v 0601121
v 0602030
v 0603061
v 0802474
v 0707009
v 0708001
v 0716000
v 0717000
v 0913956
v 0971001
v 0974001
v 0975004
v 0980020
v 3000101
v 3100012
v 3100127

None

-

Advance:

Showing 27 of27

Line

0010

0020

0030

0040

0050

0060

0070

0080

0090

0100

o110

0120

0130

0140

0150

0160

0170

0180

0190

0200

0210

0220

0230

0240

0250

0260

0270

Deser

MINOR ITEM ALLOWANCE PARAMETRIC ITEM
CLEARING AND GRUBBING

EARTH EXCAVATION

GRANULAR FILL

REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE

SHEAR CONNEGTORS

ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS

FOOTING CONCRETE

ABUTMENT AND WALL CONCRETE

COLUMN AND CAP CONCRETE

BRIDGE DECK CONCRETE (SIP FORMS)
PARAPET CONCRETE

DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED
STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1)
METALLIZING STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO.
MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID
DAMPPROOFING

TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM
EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM LEFT IN PLACE
PROTECTIVE FENCE (6' HIGH)
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFI
REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEQUT
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING

TRAFFICMEN (STATE POLICE OFFICERS)

C L +POWER CO. dba EVERSOURCE ENERG*

YANKEE GAS SERVICE CO. dba EVERSOURCE

Supp Deser

Unit
LS - LUMP SUM
LS - LUMP SUM
cy. - Cubic Yard
cy. - Cubic Yard
LS - LUMP SUM
ea -Each

ci. - Cubic Inch
cy. - Cubic Yard
cy. - Cubic Yard
cy. - Cubic Yard
cy. - Cubic Yard
L1. - Linear Foot
Ib. - Pound

LS - LUMP SUM
LS - LUMP SUM
<. - Square Yard
sy. - Square Yard
s1. - Square Foot
s . - Square Foot
L1. - Linear Foot
LS - LUMP SUM
cy. - Cubic Yard
LS - LUMP SUM
LS - LUMP SUM
LS - LUMP SUM
LS - LUMP SUM

LS - LUMP SUM

27 selected

Add to Profile

19. Uncheck any non-bid items (State Police, Utilities, Work by Others) to ensure contingency
percentage is applied only to bid items (1).

20. Click “Add to Profile” (2)




Q. Type search criteria or press Enter & | Advanced  Showing 27 of 27

Select All| None 24 selected
Item Line Descr Supp Descr unit
v 001PARA 0010 MINOR ITEM ALLOWANCE PARAMETRIC ITEM LS - LUMP SUM
v 0201001 0020 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS - LUMP SUM
v 0202000 0030 EARTH EXCAVATION cy. - Cubic Yard
v 0213100 0040 GRANULAR FILL cy. - Cubic Yard
v 0503001 0050 REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE LS - LUMP SUM
v 0508050 0060 SHEAR CONNECTORS ea. - Each
v 0521001 o070 ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS ci.- Gubic Inch
v 0801062 0080 FOOTING CONCRETE cy. - Cubic Yard
v 0801064 0090 ABUTMENT AND WALL CONCRETE cy. - Cubic Yarg
v 0601066 0100 COLUMN AND CAP CONCRETE cy. - Cubic Yard
v 0801120 0110 BRIDGE DECK CONCRETE (SIP FORMS) cy. - Cubic Yard
v 080M121 0120 PARAPET CONCRETE L1. - Linear Foot
v 0802030 0130 DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED Ib. - Pound
v 0603061 0140 STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1) LS - LUMP SUM
v 0803474 0150 METALLIZING STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. LS - LUMP SUM
v 0707009 0160 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID sy. - Square Yard
v 0708001 0170 DAMPPROOFING sy. - Square Yard
v 0716000 0180 TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM s1. - Square Foot
v 0717000 0190 EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM LEFT IN PLACE s1.- Square Foot
v 0913956 0200 PROTECTIVE FENCE (6' HIGH) L1, - Linear Foot
v 0971001 0210 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFI LS - LUMP SUM
v 0974001 0220 REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY cy. - Cubic Yard
v 0975004 .1 0230 MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT LS - LUMP SUM
v 0880020 - 0240 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING LS - LUMP SUM
3000101 0250 TRAFFICMEN (STATE POLICE OFFICERS) LS - LUMP SUM
3100012 0260 C.L+ POWER CO. dba EVERSOURCE ENERG' LS - LUMP SUM
3100127 0270 YANKEE GAS SERVICE CO. dba EVERSOURCE LS - LUMP SUM
-2, Add to Profile

21. Click Save (1)

=
e e o
Actions  Help  Log off

Overview ~ Cost Estimate

Cost Estimate Contingency Assignment Summary

v Cost Estimate: 0103-0277-CNT - Cost Estimate includes Non-Bid Items rather than using non-construction tab

General New_ | 25added | 0 marked O GETENONT O CRENgEd
Phase Ranges
< v New Item x
Risk Factors
Q_ Begin typing to search or press Enter
ltems

Q| Begin typing to search or press Enter

item Risk Factor

v

001PARA -

0201001 -

v

5 0202000 -
> 0213100 -
5 0503001 -
5> 0508050 -
» 0521001 -
> 0601062 -
5> 0601064 R
> 0601066 -
» 0601120 -

5> 0601121 -

> 0602030 -



New Items and Contingency Assignments

If new items are added to the Project and Estimate they must be incorporated into the Contingency
Assignment Profile. They can be added using the following steps:

1. After new items are added to the project, navigate to the Cost Estimate Summary Overview

Screen. (1)
2. Select the proper cost estimate (2)

Cost Estimate Overview

v Cost Estimate Overview

M [0)
Actions  Help  Log off

Profiles Only
Q| [Type search criteria or press Enter | & Advanced Showing 12 of 12 o
Cost Estimate Name 2 Associated To
0056-0321 00560321
0103-0277 0103-0277
0103-0277-CNT 0103-0277-CNT
0123-0001 01230001
0123-0004-01 0123-0004
0123-0005-01 0123-0005
0123-0987 0123.0987
0123-0988 0123-0988
0123-0989 0123-0989
0123-0999 0123-999
0987-0123 0987-123
TmplAsselClary

3. Select Contingency Assignment

Associated Type

Project
Project
Project
Project
Project
Project
Project
Project
Project
Project

Project

0 marked for deletion | 0 changed

Estimate Type Profile Active -
No Yes
No Yes v
No Yes A4
No Yes v
No Yes A4
No Yes v
No Yes v
No Yes v
No Yes A4
No Yes v
No Yes A4
Yes Yes v

e O

Actions  Help  Log off

Overview unding: Assign to ltems  Fund Package Overview  Life Cycle Costs  Item Pricing Worksheet

construction tab

NT - Cost Estimate in¢ s Non-Bid Items rathe

General Project Items, Categories, or Fund Packages exist. Only pricing fields are editable.
Cost Summary v Parent Attributes
Categories Associated Type Unit System
Cost Estimate Items Project English
Variables
Entity Improvement Type

Adhoc Pricing 0103-0277-CNT

Non-Construction Costs

Entity Description
Markups

Non-Construction costs included in the estimate - Replacemen
Annualization

Spec Book
1

v Estimate Information
Cost Estimate Name *

0103-0277-CNT

Cost Estimate Descr

Cost Estimate includes Non-Bid ltems rather than using non-construction tab

Estimate Phase

02PD - Preliminary Design  ~

Estimated By

Q. Begin typing to search or press Enter

Cost Estimate Total

5,609,841.42

4. Select Profile Name

Work Type
STRS - STRUCTURAL STEEL

Design Build
[m]

Profile

No

Budget Class.

Lanemiles

Estimate Type



1

=

s 2
Actions

Help  Logoff
Cost Estimate
Cost Estimate Contingency Assignment Overview

v Cost Estimate: 0103-0277-CNT - Cost Estimate includes Non-Bid Items rather than using non-construction tab vO

[Pruject Items, Categories, or Fund Packages exist. Only pricing fields are editable.

Q Type search criteria or press Enter | & Advanced  Showing 1of 1

0 marked for deletion | 0 changed

Profile Description -

Costs associated with risk and uncertainty

5. Select Items

=
Actions

Help  Logoff
Overview  Cost Estimate
Cost Estimate Contingency Assignment Summary
v Cost Estimate: 0103-0277-CNT - Cost Estimate includes Non-Bid Items rather than using non-construction tab v@
General Profile Name ¥ Contingency Profile Cost
Phase Ranges 01ContingencyFactor 721,978 .87

Risk Factors

Profile Description* Current Estimate Phase
Costs associated with risk and uncertainty 02PD - Preliminary Design
Spec Book

1

6. Select Action arrow (1)
7. Click “Select Items” (2)

Overview ~ Cost Estimate

Log off

Cost Estimate Contingency Assignment Summary

v Cost Estimate: 0103-0277-CNT - Cost Estimate includgs Non-Bid Items rather than using non-construction tab

General 0added | 0 marked for deletion | 0 changed

Phase Ranges x Risk Factor

02Contingency - Item Level Contingency

4

Risk Factors

N]

Items » 0201001 02Contingency - Item Level Contingency =
5 0202000 02Contingency - Item Level Contingency -
s 0213100 02Contingency - Item Level Contingency -
5 0503001 02Contingency - Item Level Contingency -
5 0508050 02Contingency - Item Level Contingency -
5 0521001 02Contingency - Item Level Contingency -
5 0601062 02Contingency - Item Level Contingency -
5 0601064 02Contingency - Item Level Contingency v
5 0601086 02Contingency - Item Level Contingency -
5 0601120 02Contingency - Item Level Contingency -
5 0601121 02Contingency - Item Level Contingency -
5 0602030 02Contingency - Item Level Contingency -
5 0603051 02Contingency - Item Level Contingency -
3 0603474 02Contingency - Item Level Contingency -
3 0707009 02Contingency - Item Level Contingency v
5 0708001 02Contingency - Item Level Contingency -
3 0716000 02Contingency - Item Level Contingency -
< o717000 02Confinaency - llem 1 evel Confinaency -

8. Ensure “Newltems” Filter is selected. Only new items added to the estimate in the last 24 hours
will be displayed.



Select Cost Estimate ltems

Risk Factor*

02Contingency - Item Level Contingency |+

Select All| None 0 selected
Item Descr Supp Descr Unit
001PARA MINOR ITEM ALLOWANCE PARAMETRIC ITEM LS - LUMP SUM

1001001 TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING L. - Linear Foot

Add to Profile

9. Select new item(s) added to the cost estimate (1)
10. Click “Add to Profile” (2)

Select Cost Estimate ltems

Risk Factor*

02Contingency - Item Level Contingency |~

Q Type search criteria or press Enter & | Newltems ~  Showing20f2
Select Al None 1 selecied

Item Descr Supp Descr Unit

MINOR ITEM ALLOWANCE PARAMETRIC ITEM LS - LUMP SUM

1001001 TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING L. - Linear Foot

2

Add to Profile

11. Click “Save”
EER

Overview ~ Cost Estimate

Cost Estimate Contingency Assignment Summary

v Cost Estimate: 0103-0277-CNT - Cost Estimate includes Non-Bid Items rather than usin n-construction tab

General S 0added | 0 marked foUETEHOMMORNznged

Phase Ranges
Item Risk Factor

v
Risk Factors > cotPara 02Contingency - Item Level Contingency
ltems » 0201001 02Contingency - Item Level Contingency o

5 0202000 02Contingency - Item Level Contingency -

» 0213100 02Contingency - Item Level Contingency -

» 0503001 02Contingency - Item Level Contingency -

» 0508050 02Contingency - Item Level Contingency -

s 0521001 02Contingency - Item Level Contingency -

5 0601062 02Contingency - Item Level Contingency -

5 0601064 02Contingency - Item Level Contingency -

5 0601066 02Contingency - Item Level Contingency -

3 0601120 02Contingency - Item Level Contingency -

5 0501121 02Contingency - Item Level Contingency v

5 0602030 02Contingency - Item Level Contingency -

5 0603061 02Contingency - Item Level Contingency -

3 0603474 02Contingency - Item Level Contingency -

5 0707009 02Contingency - Item Level Contingency -

5 0708001 02Contingency - Item Level Contingency -

» 0716000 02Contingency - Item Level Contingency -

« 717000 02Gontinagncy - tem | evel Gonfinasncy -l



12. This completes the process for adding new items to an existing contingency profile.

Incidentals

The Non-Construction Cost tab can be used to enter incidental cost values. Please refer to the cost
estimating guide for contract price ranges and the associated values.

Select Non-Construction Costs from the Cost Estimate Summary (1)
Select “New” (2)

Enter Non-Construction Cost Name (3)

Enter Non-Construction Cost Description (4)

Enter proper percentage (5)

Select the “Active” checkbox (6)

Click “Save” (7)

NouhshwnpRE

Inflation

The inflation tab can be used to forecast future inflation values. The system uses a formula that
compares the project letting date to the current date to adjust the calculation The user must select the
inflation formula when creating an expression. See the following steps below:

1. Select Markups

1
=
° 9

Actions  Help  Log off

Overview ~ Contingency Assignment  Funding: Assign to ltems  Fund Package Overview  Life Cycle Costs  Item Pricing Worksheet

Cost Estimate Summary
v Cost Estimate: 0103-0277EE - TEST v

General v Parent Attributes

Cost Summary Associated Type Unit System
Categories Proposal English
Cost Estimate ltems Entity Improvement Type
Non-Construction Costs 0103-0277-CNT
Markups Entity Description Work Type
tem Pricing Worksheet Non-Construction costs included in the estimate

Spec Book

11

v Estimate Information

Cost Estimate Name * Design Build
0103-0277EE o
Cost Estimate Descr Profile
No
TEST a

Budget Class.
Estimate Phase

Lanemiles
Estimated By

™

Q| Begin typing to search or press Enter
Estimate Type
Cost Estimate Total

3,742,366.04
Vendor Access

Previous Snapshot Total
Q| Begin typing to search or press Enter

2. Select New (1)
3. Select “Inflation” from the dropdown (2)
4. Enter Inflation Value (3)



5. Select Save (4)

=
s 2 L
Actions  Help  Log off

Overview ~ Contingency Assignment  Funding: Assign to ltems  Fund Package Overview  Life Cycle Costs  Item Pricing Worksheet

Cost Estimate Summary

v Cost Estimate- 0103-0277EE - TEST

General

Cost Summary Q  Type search criteria or press Enter & Advanced  Showing 1of 1
Cat

ategories 0added | 0 marked for deletion | 1 changed
Cost Estimate Items

Non-Construction Costs Markup* v Markup Supplemental Description ¥ Non-bid ¥ Non-const ¥ Amount# v v

Markups 0001 - Infiation a O [m] ) 100 ¥

Item Pricing Worksheet

6. View Inflation Markup value by selecting Cost Summary

v
T ® 0
Actions  Help  Log off

Overview  Contingency Assignment  Funding: Assign to ltems  Fund Package Overview  Life Cycle Costs  Item Pricing Worksheet
Cost Estimate Summary

v Cost Estimate- 0103-0277EE - TEST ~ 9

General

Q  Type search criteria or press Enter & Advanced  Showing 1of 1

Categories

9 m— 0added | 0 marked for Geletion | 0 changed
Cost Estimate ltems
Non-Construction Costs Markup* v Markup Supplemental Description ¥ Non-bid ¥ Non-const ¥ Amount* ¥ -
Markups 0001 - Infiation | ~ a O [m] 100 ¥

Item Pricing Worksheet

=
TR ° 0
Actions  Help  Log off

Overview ~ Contingency Assignment  Funding: Assign to ltems  Fund Package Overview  Life Cycle Costs  Item Pricing Worksheet

Cost Estimate Summary

+ Cost Estimate: 0103-0277EE - TEST vO
General Cost Estimate Total
Cost Summary 3,742,366.04
Categories

v Base Cost Estimate

Cost Estimate ltems
Total Cost Estimate Items Total AdHoc Pricing

Non-Construction Costs
3.742,365.04 0.00

Markups
Total Typical Section Pricing

0.00

Item Pricing Worksheet

v Other Costs

Total Contingency
0.00

Total Markups
100

v Cost Category Breakdown

Total Gonstruction Gosts Total Bid Costs
3.742,366.04 3,742,366.04

Total Non Construction Costs Total Non Bid Costs
0.00 0.00

Total Preliminary Engineering Costs

0.00



	Export Estimator File to AASHTOWare Project
	Import Estimator XML File into AASHTOWare Project
	Update Project Summary Information
	Modify Project Asset Categories
	Associate Asset Category IDs to Project Items
	Update Project Fund Packages
	Clear Project Prices before Cost Estimate Creation
	Create Project Cost Estimate
	Modify Project Cost Estimate Summary
	Add Contingency Assignment
	New Items and Contingency Assignments
	Incidentals
	Inflation

